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INFORMATION GENERALE / GENERAL INFORMATION

Bombardier tractors and implements are de-
signed and built for maximum performance and long
life. All service parts are manufactured with the same
care and precision exercised in the production of our
machines.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING BOMBARDIER
PARTS:

1 - The illustrations in this parts manual show the
typical construction of the different assemblies
and, in some cases, may not show the exact
parts. However, they represent parts which have
the same or a similar function.

2 - Always order by part number and description
as shown in this manual.

3 - Do not order by illustration reference number.

4 - State specifically how many parts or assemblies
are desired.

5 — Do not order pairs or sets.

6 — When complete assemblies are ordered, it is not
necessary to list the parts that make up the
assembly: give only assembly number.

7 - Order genuine parts.

8 - Give model, serial and identification numbers
found on identification plate of your vehicle.

9 ~ Be sure numbers are complete and include the
prefix and suffix, if any.

10 - For parts such as bolts, nuts, washers and
cotters-pins, check if they’'re not sold by mini-
mum quantity of 5, 10, 15, ... etc. ...

11 - It is standard procedure to determine the left
and the right hand side of the machine while
sitting in the operator’s seat.

Bombardier is always there to serve you.

Les tracteurs Bombardier et leurs accessoires
sont congus et fabriqués pour fournir un rendement
maximum et conserver une longue durée. Toutes les
piéces de rechange sont usinées avec le méme soin
et la méme précision appliqués a la fabrication de nos
véhicules.

INSTRUCTIONS POUR COMMANDER LES PIE-
CES DE RECHANGE BOMBARDIER:

1 - Les photo-montages de ce catalogue de piéces
illustrent la construction caractéristique des
différents assemblages et peuvent dans certains
cas ne pas reproduire les piéces exactement.
iIs représentent cependant des piéces qui pos-
sédent une fonction identique ou similaire.

2 - Commandez toujours vos piéces selon le numé-
ro et la description donnés dans ce catalogue.

3 - Ne commandez pas d'aprés le numéro de réfé-
{ rence a l'illustration.

4 - Indiquez précisément le nombre de piéces
ou d’ensembles désirés.

5 — Ne commandez pas par paires ou assortiments.

6 - Lorsque vous commandez des ensembles com-
plets, il n'est pas nécessaire d’énumérer les
piéces qui les composent; indiquez seulement
le numéro de I'ensemble.

7 - Commandez des piéces d’origine.

8 - Indiquez le modeéle, les numéros de série et
d’identification qui se trouvent sur la plaque
d'identité de votre véhicule.

9 - Assurez-vous que les numéros sont complets
et incluent le préfixe et le suffixe, s’il y a lieu.

10 - Pour les piéces comme les boulons, écrous,
rondelles et goupilles, vérifiez si elles ne se
vendent pas par quantité minimum de 5, 10, 15,
.. etc. ...

11 - Le c6té gauche et le c6té droit du véhicule est
généralement déterminé par rapport a la posi-
tion normale de |'opérateur sur le siége.

Bombardier est toujours a votre disposition.
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SECTION
General information 1 Information générale/general inforration
General information 2 Index/index
General information 3 Symbole hydraulique/hydraulic symbol
Section 00 Chenille/track
Section 01 Commande/drive
Section 02 Roue/Wheel
Section 03 Suspension/suspension
Section 04 Bofte de vitesses/transmission
Section 06 Direction/steering
Section 07 Frein/brake
Section 08 Différentiel/differential
Section 10 Accélérateur/throttle
Section 11 Arbre de commande/propeller shaft
Section 12 Moteur/engine

_ Section 13 ’ Carburant /fuel
Section 14 Echappement /exhaust
Section 15 Systéme électrique/electrical
Section 16 Refroidissement/cooling
Section 17 Carrosserie/body
Section 25 Grattoir/scraper
Section 26 Hydraulique/hydraulic
Miscellaneous/divers 1 Outil & décalque/tool & decal
TMPORTANT TMPORTANT
Pour les véhicules SW48 diésel For SW48 diesel wvehicles from
a partir du mméro de série serial mumber 01183 0001 uwp
01183 0001 jusqu'd revision. to revision.
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SYMBOLE HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC SYMBOL

MAIN OR WORKING LINE
CONDUIT PRINCIPAL OU DE COMMANDE
,
(FEMALE)  H.P HOSE  (MALE)
(FEMELLE) CONDUIT HP.  (MALE)
''''''' RETURN HOSE
CONDUIT DE RETOUR

CYLINDER
CYLINDRE

—O—

CHECK VALVE

.

SOUPAPE DE SURETE

k5!

MECHANICAL ACTUATOR OR CONTROL LEVER

MOTOR OR ROTOR
MOTEUR OU ROTOR

H

COMMANDE MECANIQUE OU LEVIER DE COMMANDE

PILOT LINE
CONDUIT DE DERIVATION

CONTOUR
¢

Q
+

INLET ,HOSE
CONDUIT DADMISSION

STRAINER OR FILTER

HOTEUR
EPURATEUR OU FILTRE

€9

PUMP
POMPE
S’
==
RESTRICTOR
TANK
RESTRICTION RESERVOIR
LJ I1
T.T
{VALVE POSITION) CLOBED CENTER (VALYE POSITION)
CENTRE FERME
(POSITION DE LA VALVE)
1
1
)
ol
|38

OPEN CENTER (FLOAT,
(FLOTTANT)
POSITION DE LA VALVE)

CENTRE OUVERT(
L X

—
=

RELIEF VALVE
SOUPAPE DE SURETE

T

-

i 5_‘
L
4 WAYS - 3 POSITIONS (VALVE) 4 WAYS~ 4 POSITIONS (VALVE)
4 OUVERTURES- 3 POSITIONS (VALVE) 4 OUVERTURES - 4 POSITIONS (VALVE)
ELSOW 90°  ELBOW 48° TEE TEE(MAF) ELBOW 90° STREET SERVICE TEE
(MALE) (MALE) (MALE) ELBOW 90° TEE
COUDE 90°  COUDE 45° TE (MALE) TEMB P  COUDE 50° COUDE $0° TE DOE TE
(MALE) (MALE) COMBINE  BRANCHEMENT
§ & > T+ b ~ > «,
ELBOW 90°  ELBOW 45° SWIVEL ADAPTER  ELBOW 43° STREET PLUG REDUCING
(MaF) (MBF) ELBOW 43° (HALE) ELBOW 45° BUSHING
COUDE 90°  COUDE 48°  COUDE 48° RACCORD COUDE 45°  COUDE 48° BOUCHON MANCHON DE
M8 F ™M BF) A EMERILLON (MALE) COMBINE REDUCTION
T D S B
oo ) L
LINE JOINT HOSE O Rihe DRAIN RETURN  PRESSURE RIPPLE PIPE
CROSSING CLAMP cock TO TANK GAUGE
CROISEMENT JOINT COLLIER ROWDELLE "0° ROBINET RETOUR AU MANOMETRE RACCORD CONDUIT
DE CENDUITS DE BOYAU DE VIDANGE  RESERVOIR DE PRESSION
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{ HENTLLE /TRACK

NO RFF.
REF. NO.

(SRS, B VU S

~ N

10
11

11

12
13
14
15

16
17

17
18
19
20
21
21
22
23

NO PIECE
PART NO.

680 2013 00
600 0280 00
600 0101 00
600 0082 00
360 8015 00
305 4087 00

398 2024 00
600 0136 00

670 0045 00
600 0082 00
360 8014 00

305 4088 00

398 2024 00
399 9101 00
600 0136 00
600 0280 00

680 0980 00
305 4088 00

360 8014 00
398 2024 00
600 0187 00
600 0187 01
670 0038 00
670 0069 00
670 0066 00
399 9101 00

DESCRIPTION qrE
qry

CHENILLF., AVEC TRAVERSES D'ACIER/TRACK WITH STEEL CROfS LINK

Chenille (compléte)/track asS'Veeecesoccscsscasocossuossncasssossnssonsasossol
Courroie/track belteeeeossososassssscssssscsssncscasasssoscssscassnsssonsssslh
Traverse/cross 1inKesesccsossccesssssossscassssssasssssssssscscssosscsssssll?
Grade—chenille/track guardecceccessossccscoscscscscsassssscsosascsssssssssll?
Bowlon (3/8" N.F.x 1 3/8"L. gr.8)/bolt (3/8" N.F.x 1 3/8L. gr.8).eee.....l2t
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 2"L. gr.8) (enture)

/bolt (3/8" NoF.x 2"L.gr.8) (splicing)eescoscescececsscscnsccossascancannseld
Ecrou (3/8" N.F.)/Flastic stop mut (3/8" NeF.)essecossccocscscssssscossssslil8
Contre~plaque/cleatcccscesssessesssssocosssccosossssassscsasssscascosocssell?

CHENILLE A TRAVERSES CAOUTCHOUTFES/TRACK WITH RUBEFR CROSS LINK

680 1194 00 s

Chenille (compldte)/track aSs Yesesoscossssossssocce ssscsssoccssascnssssassld
Traverse caoutchoutée/rubber cross I1inkeeccecsscocceassocnoccsscssssosssenssll?
Garde—chenille/track guardecccocccccosssscsscsssssssssssssasasscssossosnsoll?
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 1 3/4"L. gr.8)

/bolt  (3/8" NoFex 1 3/4"L. gre8)ecsecacscocoscsscsaccsccscsasescsscocaseatild
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 2 1/4"L. gr.8) (enture)

Jbolt  (3/8" NoFox 2 1/4™L. gre8) (SpLICING)escvececerensesannnsncenenenons2h
Ecrou (3/8" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (3/8" NeFe)eeceoossosccoscscacsccconsashhB
Rondelle (13/32"x 7/8"x 13 GA.)/washer (13/32"x 7/8"% 13 GA.)ecocccooconsattB
Contre~plaque/cleate.csesescococccccsaassosssoscscasssosscsscssasssscscssslll
Courroie/track beltececececsscscsscsassssscsssaossssssosassossssssssscassascalt

CHENILIE A TAVFRSES CAOUTCHOUTEES/TRACK WITH RUBBFR CROSS LINK

Chenille (compléte)/track ass'yeeceecccccccccos seosscesecescsssscasssscanasel
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 2 1/4"L. gr.8) (enture)

/bolt  (3/8" N.Fux 2 1/4"L. £r.8) (SPLiCINg)esseeeseseescnsecasasaceonsoanssd
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 1 3/4"L. gr.8) /bolt (3/8" N.F.x 1 3/4"L. gr.8)ecces...204
Ferou (3/8" N.F.)/Elastic stop mut (3/8" NeFe)eeooeoescoassoocsonsasanses 424
Garde~chenille/track guardesceceseosscoscssoscssssssscsacssscssosossosase .106
Contre—plaque/cleatsesessssecsscossscesssssssssscasasssssscsssscssssaccssssl0D
Traverse caoutchout8e/rubber cross 1inK eceessoseccseccsccscsscscssosascassel02
Traverse caoutchoutée (enture)/rubber cross 1lilnk (splicing)ecsccccscccsscsccd
Courroie/track beltesesccccasoccsacsooscoscsssosssssscssosensosssassascasssskt
Rondelle (13/32"x 7/8"x 13 GA.)/washer (13/32"x 7/8"x 13 GAc)ececssecacssal06

SECTION 00/2



COMMANDE / DRIVE
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COMVANDE /DRIVE,

NO REF.
REF. NO.

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

106 0070 00
601 0100 00
309 8041 00

601 0056 00
601 0021 00
601 0030 00
114 0001 00
105 0004 00
105 0003 00
601 0171 0O
601 0019 00
601 0020 00
106 3032 00
389 8039 00
309 8006 00

300 9001 00

601 0122 00
601 0123 00
670 0106 00
601 0124 00

DESCRIPTTION QIE
QY

Joint torique (9"x 8 3/4"x 1/8")/"0" ring (9"x 8 3/4™x 1/8")....2
Rondelle d'étanchéité/seal washereseoecssesossscsosssasssccsasolh
Boulon (7/16" N.F.x 1 1/4"L. gr.5)

/bolt (7/16" N.Fex 1 1/4"Le gr-5)cccenccccssccccscscsssscsssssld
Boftier/drive axle houSingecceesceccscoccssoccscssscsscassssscsscl
Amneau de blocage/axle bearing 10CKeseeecssosssoocssssssssascnsol
Manchon de blocage/axle bearing lock sleevBeccoecccssssssccsscss?
Ressord de manchon/axle bearing sleeve SPringeecccccecsccesoscsss?
Cuvette de roulement/bearing CUPsccecoccsscscasascsorsssosccnscclt
CBne de roulement/bearing CONEeccecescscssscsccscosssco N 4

Cale de .008"/axle bearing shim (+008").cccceccossccocsccscoasoeRe
Cale de .005"/axle bearing shim (.005")ecesoscescsesscsscsssessAcRs
Cale de .010"/axle bearing shim (:010")ecooccoscsocccssscnascsssRe

Rondelle d'étanchéité/drive axle sealececoscoccscscscsosassscssel
Ferou (3/8" NoF.)/nut (3/8" NoF.)ecsoccsoscesssssssssscscsncscald
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 1 3/4"L. gr.5)

[bolt  (3/8" NoFuxt 1 3/47L T.5)ereernrnneneennenennesncnnssadl
Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

screw (1/4" N.Fox 3/4"L. gre5 BePe)esescconcooacess R |
Chapeau/axle bearing CApscesesescsccssscssossscasssssosscsssosscl
Essieu de commande/drive axlecccescsssosssonscssssssocsscscasaseld
Barbotin/Sprocketseesssescssscscssssssscsoccsocsnssacscsassscsass
Disque/drive sprocket f1angeseeeesccecsocsscscossossscsccascssancl

SECTION 01/2
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ROUE / WHEEL
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ROUE,/VHEFL

NO REF.
REF. NO.

1-6
1-2

DN W N

~

&8-15

10
11

12
13
14
15
16

17
18819

19
20
21
22
22
23

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

681 0344 00
602 0051 01
105 0010 00
107 (002 00
660 2012 00
106 3061 00
105 0012 0O
603 0475 00
681 0363 00
602 0096 00
105 0010 00
602 0097 00
360 9013 00

389 9048 00
105 0012 0O
106 3061 00
670 0227 00
371 0062 00

389 8006 00
681 0002 00

408 2001 00
602 0025 00
603 0294 00
602 0007 00
602 0062 00
105 0012 00

DESCRIPTION QTE
qry

Roue (compldte)/wheel aS5"Yeseossescscssscassossssoscscsossscacad
Roue (avec cuvettes)/wheel (With CUPS)eccecsscsscccccscccsscsscesd
Cuvette de roulement/bearing CUPssccceccscsocccososcsocsessosssol?
Preu/wheel tirTeccocossssscscscsossosssssccsssssssscocasssoassascssd
Chambre 3 air/wheel tubeesecscsscscosscsososcoccscsssssssasoscecd
Rondelle d'étanchéité/wheel 0il Se€alescescsossccscscsccsocsnsosad
Cone de roulement/bearing CONEeccccosssssssssscoscssssssossssasah
Cale (roue avant & du centre/shim (front & center wheel)eceeoosod
Roue (compléte) (pneu solide)/solid wheel ass'yeeeeosocscacoconsbd
Roue (avec cuvettes)/wheel (with cupS)eccsscoococcscssscsscsacs O
Cuvette de roulement/bearing Cupesssecsocescosocoocscssascasessll
Disque/retainer flange.ccceceoeccsccscsccoscosasssssscsssoasssssh
Boulon (7/16" N.F.x 1.385" de longueur)/

BOlt  (7/16” NuFux 1.385" 10NZseesseecesecnsacnsnsssnnasnenaslbd

ferou conique/conical Mite.oeeseescesscoccscossosscssasoscccsasdd
Cone de roulement/bearing COME.s.csecascsscscssccssscsosscsnssss O
Rondelle d'étanchéité/wheel 0il se€alcccceccoccoccccccssscavsocsad
Pneu plein/wheel s0lid £ire€.ccssssocescssssscacsscosscasscsoscsed
Goupille (5/32" dia.x 1 1/4"L.)

[cotter pin (5/32" dia. x 1 1/4"Le)eccccacescccaccsscscsccsosassh
ficrou (1" NoSo)/mut (1" NeSe)eeooccsoasocsscssccssssscssscnsasosh
Chapeau de moyeu (avec graisseur 3 pression)

/hub cap ass'y (with grease fitting)eseessccsoccescsssasscsancssd
Graisseur 3 pression/grease fittingecccseseccooaccccsosassssccssh
Rondelle/spindle WasheTeeececcesocoososscssosscosacsassssccssaoad
Baque d'espacement/wheel SpACET.ecccceoscsccssssosscsscscscsasscsh
Pare~boue (avant & centre)/mid excluder (front & center)cececsesod
Pare-boue (arriére)/mud excluder (rear).ceecccocescscsosoasscscossl
Cone de roulement/bearing CONEecoscscsscssscascssossccssscannsocsd

SECTION 02/2
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SUSPENSION / SUSPENSION

ARRIERE
REAR

SECTION 03/1

01/84
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SUSPENSION/SUSPENSION

NO REF.
RFF. NO.

Co ~

10
11

12
13
14
14
14
14
15
16

17
18
19

20
21

22
23

23

24
25
26
27
28
28
29

31
32
33

36
37

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

680 1024 00
603 0477 00
106 0005 00

603 0422 00
603 0438 00
371 0062 00

398 8006 00
603 0269 00
106 0011 00

108 2005 00
391 0029 00

387 2028 00
603 0292 00
608 0208 00
608 0065 00
608 0066 00

-603 0059 00

408 2001 00
603 0104 00

105 0003 00
670 0302 00
603 0101 00

389 8007 00
371 0064 00

114 0683 Q0
301 6153 00

301 6154 00

392 0028 00
389 8042 00
660 3021 00
660 3022 00
603 0386 00
603 0387 00
603 0476 00
105 0004 00
603 0385 00
114 0026 00
603 0457 00
309 8102 00

389 8113 00
399 8030 00

DESCRIPTION QrE
qry

Tendeur hydraulique (complet)/hydraulic track adjuster ass'y. ..2
Tige de piston/piston r0deecscscesssccocccacascoccoosccscocncesel
Joint torique (1 1/8"x 7/8"x 1/8")

"0" ring (1 1/8"% 7/8"% 1/8")eccccccccsocscscoossosasssscassanal
Chatne/chainesecoscssssccocscssoconssssosssssasscscsossossssoscsld
RESSOYL/SPIingecececcccesccsosccssssessssassoncasossassoosnsossssl
Goupille (5/32" dia.x 1 1/4"L.)

Jcotter pin (5/32" dia.x 1 1/4" Le)ecececcoscscocncoscascscssecsh
Ferou (17 N.S.)/hex. slotted mut (1" NeSe)eceoccoscossscsaccacasbh
Boftier/cylinder housing.cecsceoscoosecoscesccssocsccssssosssossl
Joint torique (1 3/8"x 1 1/8"x 1/8")/

"™ 7ing (1 3/8"X 1 1/8"X 1/8")erureuenensaroconcnsnsoncoonsanssd
Graisseur 3 pression/grease fittingeeeccocescsscoscocasscasccsass?
Rondelle (17/32"x 1 1/16"x .090™)

flatwasher (17/32"x 1 1/16™x 090" )ecssccccccccscoccsaassasascs 2
fierou (1/2" N.F.)/eslok mut (1/2" NeFe)eoocsossoscscoccscsscans 2
Essieu porteur/cross shaftecceseccssscscsassasacssssccnocssssase |
Cale de .008"/shim 008" :eececcasccscsosscsscscsssscsscosssssalleR
Cale de .005"/shim «005"ceececcasccsscoscsoseacasssssassssaccsaAaR
Cale de .010"/shim 010" ccococscessacccosccssssssscacsasssssssleRe
Cale de .024"/shim «024" cecocoscacsosccccoscoscocssosasssssascleRe
Graisseur 3 pression/grease fitting.(tandem axle).ceeocccoccocss?
Disque de retenue de graisse (intérieur)

/grease retainer (IMNET)scsocceecssscrscescacssassscsssssosssescl
Cone de roulement/bearing CONEseseccessssccsosssscssssasssssssach
Rondelle d'étanchéité/grease retainer sealeecccccecscscasscssscsslt
Disque de retemue de graisse (extérieur)

/grease retainer (OULET)ecooscocecsecacssscssoassosssssscssassnsl
ferou (1 1/8" NoF.)/hex. mut (1 1/8" MFe)ecoesoscssccacasscsasel
Goupille (5/32" dia.x 1 1/4"L.)/

/cotter pin (5/32" diaex 1 1/4"Le)esccscecoccsoscoscscscosssscssl
Boitier de torsion/shell flexitorescscsssocesccscocsccsoscssscscl
Boulon (1/2" N.F.x 1 1/4"L. gr.8)

bolt (1/2" NoFox 1 1/4™L. gre8)eecacosoccccoccscocsoocncscanassl

Boulon (1/2" N.F.x 1 1/2"L. gr.8)

/bolt (1/2" N.Fex 1 1/2"L. gre8 BoPe)ecccssscoccacssonssscssaankt
Rondelle de siireté (1/2")/lockwasher (1/2")ecccccsccssscascacassld
ficrou (1/2" NoF.)/hexe mat (1/2" NuFe)eueneeseeananensasnanenaslb
Levier (gauche)/L.He aIMiccoscoosscsoscccsscasscsscssccscsossaasal
Levier (droite)/R.H. aIMuccccscoscsossascssscsssasccasoscssssssal
Barre de jumelage (droite)/R.H. tandem spindlecccccecccccsscssssl
Barre de jumelage (gauche)/L.H. tandem spindleccessccccscccsscssl
Pivot arridre/rear spindle:esccessesscssesossssascscacosccsossccl
Cuvette de roulement/bearing ClPeccesossos « oo v v o « « o ¢ oo
Essieu de roue/spindlecccecscecsccssscosssensoosccsosssncaccassel
Amneau d’accouplement/shacklesecccecscocscossoosssssccscacsscnssl
Attache (ressort)/spring retainerec..cecscsesccscesscccsssscass 2
Boulon (5/8" N.F.x 4'L. gr.12")

bolt (5/8" NoFox 4™Le Ee12")eueneeerereerasnsnneonnsnensnnees
ferou (5/8" N.F.)/stover lock mut (5/8" NeFe)ecocooosososocoes 2
Rondelle/tension WAShETeeessesososssoccosssssssssssscscossooss 4

SECTION 03/2
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BOITE DE VITESSES / TRANSMISSION
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BOITE DE VITESSES/TRANSMISSION

NO REF. NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION Qre
REF. NO.  POMB. PART NO. ary
1 604 0320 00 Secteur/conS0leessssecscessosssssosossoccsssosssosassassosasascal

2 300 9001 00 Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)
[screw (1/4" NoFox 3/4™L. gre5 BaPu)esoossvscocascsscsscocossosol
3 398 2019 00 Ferou (1/4" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (1/4" NoFe)ecosesscoscosccns 2
4 300 9001 00 Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)
[screw (1/4" NoFex 3/6"L. gre5 BoPu)ocooscocoscoossscscossassossd
5 399 8007 00 Rondelle de siireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")cesccossaccccsscnsscsd
6 380 6019 00 ficrou (1/4" N.F.)/hex. mut (1/4" NF)en.n. teeeeneereecnrneenssB
7 604 0322 00 Bras/transmission Shifter arMee.eeececoecsceaccososoosnsascsncsal
3 604 (0321 00 Palier/pillow blockeessccssssssascosse cosescscacassne evesscascss 1
9 300 8041 00 Boulon (5/16" N.F.x 3/4™L. gr.5)
/screw (5/16" NoFex 3/4"Lo 8re5)eccscossscscsssascscascossscocssl
1) 398 2022 00 Ecrou (5/16" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (5/16" NeFo)ecocosososcsoscsl
11 102 2001 00 Poignée/transmission shifter knobe.ceeccsooscscsssocscssonsosaesl
12 661 6031 00 Refroidisseur d'huile/transmission oil coolerscecscssssscscaoscs 1
13 616 0181 00 Support (bas)/oil cooler support (1oWer)eeecesecocessossossosssssl
*14 616 0194 00 Support (haut)/oil cooler support (UpPper)eescsscesscescsocsscsssl
15 108 5207 00 Coude/e1b0ie e s ooocessoossassssossanssssssossscsosssocssacsosssasd
*16 616 0195 00 Support (boyau)/oil cooler hose bracketececesossososcossssocsoesl
17 114 1233 00 ReSSOTt/SPringesesecsssscsssscsccsssesassssssssssssasssssssssasel
18 114 0537 00 Cble/push PULL Cable.sesereesnseoscnsesosssoonsssnsososesnnssnsl
19 114 0473 00 Pivot/SWiveleeooescccsocscoscosccacnsssscssscscscsossssasascsacsl
20 114 0659 00 Pivot/swiveleceessoscscoccosssssassscssssacsssssssssscscsocasassl
21 371 8002 00 Goupille (3/32" dia.x 3/4"L.)
[cotter pin (3/32" d1a.X 3/4"Le)eccooccocoscsssansosscsscsscocssl
22 385 5013 00 fcrou (#10 N.F.)/Hexagonal mut (#10 NoF.)eeoecosoccscsccsoscscss?
23 570 1773 00 Protecteur/grommets s coessesoosssoosssssassscsasssossssssssssosssl
24 616 0315 00 Boyau du refroidisseur d'huile (83" de longueur)
foil cooler hose (83" 10NEZ)scsescesccscsscsecscsssssscsssscsasnel
25 616 0316 00 Boyau du refroidisseur d'huile (74" de longueur)
/0il cooler hose (74" 10DgZ)sscosscsscecsscsccocsssscsccscsasnsasl
26 108 4065 00 Raccord (mdle)/male pipeocceccccsscoscocsocscsccccssscacassascool
27 108 4058 00 Coude/e1b0Wo e e cesocoococssscocasossssasssssassasssssscssssssssssl
28 414 1152 00 Attache (boyau)/hose tie rap (0il cooler hose).ecesssessccassonsl
29 604 0326 00 Support (cAble)/cable SUPPOTtesccccscssococsascoscsoccasoscsoscsl

*NOTE: Ces piéces ne sont pas disponibles
pour le service.

*NOTE: These parts are not available
for service.

SECTION 04/2

01/84



BOITE DE VITESSES / TRANSMISSION

SECTION 04/3 01/84



BOITE DE VITESSES/TRANSMISSION

NO REF.

w B~ W

2

29
30

31

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

612 0358 00
301 6156 00

392 0028 00
612 0357 00
303 0083 00

399 8011 00
114 1085 00
660 4122 00
102 2431 00
102 2429 00
102 2430 00
102 2432 00
661 2160 00
660 4071 00
102 2436 00
604 0273 00
102 2435 00
102 2433 00
102 2425 00
610 0012 00
101 8005 .00
391 0036 00

389 8103 00
661 5050 00
301 2040 00
399 8012 00
103 3178 00
301 2084 00
302 1085 00

399 8011 00
300 9083 00

399 8011 00

DESCRIPTION QTE
QrY

Adapteur/adaptercceeceecceccccccccascsscsassscossnss P |
Boulon (1/2" N.F.x 2"L. gr.8)

/bolt  (1/2" NeFoxX 2"Le @re8)ecocscoccccscccccsscssccsscsccscsosd
Rondelle de sireté (1/2")/lockwasher (1/2")cccccccccccccccscscs O
Plaque (adapteur)/adaptor plat€eeeccecccccss O |
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 1"L.)

/socket head cap screw (3/8" NoFo X 1"Le)eccccscsesocsosocaesssll
Rondelle de siireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/3")ececocccccscssccssossll
Cheville (1/2" dia.x 1 1/2"L.)/dowel pin (1/2" dia.x 1 1/2"L.)..2
Bofte de vitesses/transmiSSiONesecsseecsscocssssscsesssssssssssssl
Convertisseur de couple/torque converter 1
Plaque de commande/drive plateeseseescesscscsssssscssscssssassosl
BOULON/SCTEWe o0 ec000ssccscccccosscsssssscsssosssssscsssssscsssssslt
BOULON/SCTEWe o c000scasacsossocsssscssssssssssscscssssssssssssss O
Boftier/flywheel housingeeecceecocccccacs cecssescesscssssssssans 1
Levier (boite de vitesses)/transmission 1eVeTrsecesecccsosccses eool
Levier/1eVerceeocscccocacossacocasscsssscssnsssosssassscossossaal
Régulateur de kick—down/kickdown 10CKeeeseoeococcssocsssscssasasl
Tube (jauge)/dipstick tubEecececososscscsessccncccscsnssscsacaasl
Joint torique/"0" Yingesesoecsssscssosscsccscssccssascsccscossacs

Jauge/dipSticke sssescscsssesesossscsscscscsssssosssssasosassoasol
Pivot/SWiveleeeooeossccccoscococsssccsosssssssssssssssssssosssssl
Agrafe/pin clipeecssccesscscssesssccccccsccaccaccssssosscsascscssl
Rondelle (13/16"x 1 1/2"x .120™)

/flatwasher (13/16"x 1 1/2"X 4120)ccceecescoccocccccssccossconssl
Ecrou (3/4" N.F.)/stover lock nut (3/4" NeFe)eoeoooscocsosssaasoel
Fil (boite de vitesses)/transmission WAiTe ecccecceccccscssccccsccsl
Boulon (5/16" N.C.x 1/2"L. gr.5)

/bolt  (5/16" N.CoX 1/2"Le ETe5)errncncnsencncasacnsnsnnasanansl
Rondelle de sireté (5/16")/1lockwasher (5/16™)eccecccccsccsccccasssl
Fourche/end YOKe.sesosesecescsesososscocssssssscasssssssscasssanl
Boulon (3/8" N.C.x 1 1/4"L. gr.5)

Jbolte (3/8" NoCex 1 1/67Le BTe5)eeereneeseesensessansnnnneneash
Boulon (3/8" N.C.x 1 1/2"L. gr.8)

/bolt (3/8" N.Cox 1 1/2"L. gre8 BePe)ececeoocss ceccccccssoscssssl
Rondelle de siireté (3/8") /lockwasher (3/8")eccccccsccscccsossssh
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 1"L. gr.5)

/bolt (3/8" N.Fex 1"Lo 825 BePu)usssessessencasasasssnsnnaenash
Rondelle de sireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8")ccccccccccccascccccssd

SECTION 04/4

01/84



DIRECTION / STEERING

;

SECTION 06/1 01/84



DIRECTION/STEFRING

NO REF. NO PIECE BOMB.

DESCRIPTION QTE
REF. NO. BOMB. PART NO. qQry

109 4075 00 Faisceau de fils &électriques (klaxon)
fiiring harness ass'y (hOTN)ecsoccccossoasssssssoscnssscsssssssssl
109 4082 00 Faisceau de fils électriques (pompe du lave—glace)

fdring harness ass'y (wirdshield washer pimp)eceecceccccscsses 1
1 681 0277 00 Bande (avec garniture) (sans tige d'actionnement & cheville)

[brake band ass'y (with lining) (less yoke & pin)ecseccecccscscsc?
2 606 0226 00 Garniture/brake 1ining)ecccscccssssssesssscscsccoscsssscssccssssd
3 390 5001 00 RiVet/pOp TiVetoscoscoscscacsossssscsosssscosscasssscsoonssscssdd
4 606 0242 00 Levier d'ancrage/steering lever plat@eecosseacsscscscscoscoscsacol
5 572 1704 00 Poignfe/handle gripsecececscsssescscsossssscccsacsosasssacssssosl
6 110 1018 Q0 Commitateur (klaxon & pompe du lave-glace)

/push button switch (horn & windshield washer pump)eceecescsccss?
7 606 0010 00 Cheville/steering lever piNceececcescscscscsscacocsacasnosscsassssnl
8 114 0033 00 Agrafe/steering lever Clipescccsscscsescccosasccscscsconssoscsaslh
9 399 9096 00 Rondelle (5/8")/Washer (5/8")eseeecesessonsoesoncansonsansancens?
10 387 3030 00 ficrou (9/16" N.F.)/Eslok nut (9/16" NeFe)eescsoscocosacccsasasssl
11 606 0019 00 Cheville (courte)/brake band short piNeesceseccccsssosssccccscac?
12 606 0013 00 Tige/YOKEe e osoosocccsssosssocsssasssoosansssncsossascosscssossssol
13 371 8002 00 Goupille (3/32" dia.x 3/4"L.)

[cotter pin (3/32" dia. 3/4"Le BePe)evecoososcscscacsosncsssasocsl
14 606 0022 00 Cheville (longue)/brake band 1ong piNeecosscscococscccssasssssce?
15 371 0035 00 Goupille (1/8" dia.x 1 3/4"L.)/cotter pin (1/8" dia.x 1 3/4"L.).2
16 680 0798 00 levier (gauche) (avec poignée & commutateur pour la pompe

du lave~glace)/L.H. steering & brake lever (with handle grip &

windshield washer pump switch)eeessesoccoccsccscoansssssssscssasl
16 680 0797 CO levier (droite) (avec poignée & commutateur du klaxon)

/R.H. steering & Brake lever (with handle grip & horn switch)...l

SECTION 06/2

01/84



FREIN / BRAKE

g

SECTION 07/1 01/84



FREIN/BRAKE

NO REF.
FFF. NO.

o0 N0

~N O W

8
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

*18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
*26
27
28
20

30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

607 0239 00
607 0190 00
101 5002 00
301 7006 0O

398 2019 GO
607 0313 00
114 1233 00
398 2019 00
371 8002 00
615 0239 00
515 0579 00
607 0266 00
114 0332 00
380 7024 00
371 8002 0O

609 0054 00
114 0711 00
114 0207 00
607 0353 00
391 3025 00

371 8002 00
114 0448 00
102 4042 00
114 1239 00
607 0311 00
114 1014 00
300 8009 00

607 0324 00
607 0314 00
114 0017 00
371 8002 00
380 9026 00
607 0312 00

390 5001 00
607 0315 00

DESCRIPTION

QIE
Qry

Pédale du frein/brake pedal.ccecccscscecocscssesassccsoscssccassel
Pédale du frein/brake pedaleescesccecssosscsccsosssscssscascosssl

Cowvre~pédale/brake pedal padecescscsscsoccsssssascssssoacssscssl

Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 1 3/4"L. gr.8)

/Screw (1/4" NoFex 1 3/4"Le gre8)ecccccsccscscccsssccssasascanssl
ferou (1/4" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (1/4" NoFo)eessosescascasoossl
Tambour du frein/brake driMecccoscesscscccsscsccsscscossssssascal
ReSSOrt/SpPringe.cescsscceccscssssccscscsssssssssoassssascssscasasl
fcrou (1/4" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (1/4" NoFe)eosoossoscossossesl
Goupille (3/32" dia.x 3/4"L.)/cotter pin (3/32" dia.x3/4"L.B.P).1
Support (commitateur du frein)/brake switch bracketscecoeccessssssl
Commutateur du frein/brake switcheeoccosoccsccsscoscsscsccossccosl
Régleur/brake rod adjuSterecccccosccccsscosssosscsossscsssssscssl
Cheville d'attache/clevis pifleecscccosccssoccscossscsscasssnscsssl
ficrou (3/8" N.F.)/hex mut 3/8" NuFe)eosueosocscosssosssosscsssssl
Coupille (3/32" dia.x 3/4"L.)
[Cotter pin (3/32" dia.x 3/4"Le BoPe)oossscsocsssssccsssassscsscal
Support (ressort)/brake return spring bracket..ccsececssssssosssl
Ressort/brake switch Springecescscsccosscssssorcesssssssssosassal
Ressort/brake return Springecseccsecsscssccsosocssssssasscssssssol
Tige du frein/brake r0dececcscoscoccscsscssssssccsssasssssccsncscl

Rondelle (13/32"x 13/16™x 060" gr.2)

/flatwasher (13/32"x 13/16"x 060" gre2)cocccssssscsosvcscssosssl
Goupille (3/32" dia.x 3/4"L.)/cotter pin (3/32" dia.x 3/4"L)....1
ResSOTt/SPringesccesscocscscossosssscsssosssscasscassssssssoosasl

BoUlON/SCTEWo oo seososcosscosoasossossssccscosssssscavoscossssossl

Fil de sérutité/1ock WireeoecscsososcscossssssosscosvsssoasssssAeRe
Tige en "U" (7/16" N.C.)/screw hook (7/16" NuCo)eoesssescasscassl
ReSSOTt/SPYiNgeccesocecssscsssossscosscsssssessssssasssossnsosssld

Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 2 1/2"L. gr.5)

/screw (1/4" NeFexx 2 1/2"Le 8re5)scccscccsccccsosscssoccsosososcsl
Levier/brake cam leVercsccccsccscsssssscososscassossasassssosscsol
Tige de liaison/brake spacer 1inKeoceoseesocessoscosseassoscsssasssl
Cheville d'attache/clevis piNecccescscccsscsscscscsscossssscsassl
Goupille (3/32" dia.x 3/4"L.)/cotter pin (3/32" dia.x 3/4™L.)...l
ficrou (7/16" NeCe)/mut 7/16" NoCe)eceoecooscoosecsceosssossasosasl

Bande {avec garniture & rivets)

/brake band (with lining & rivets)esccceoccoscssscsosseasssssssssl
Rivet/pop TivVetecososesosssesssessssscsscescscsssssssssssasssssld
Garniture/1iming. ceoessccccossosssosossossosccssscssasssssssssasl

*NOTE: Ces piéces ne sont pas disponibles

pour le service.

*NOTE: These parts are not available

for service.

SECTION 07/2

01/84



DIFFERENTIEL / DIFFERENTIAL

T,

01/84

SECTION 08/1-3



DIFFERENTIFL/DIFFFRENTTAL

NO REF. NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION QTE
REF. NO.  BOMB. PART NO. Qry
1 680 1027 00 Différentiel & carter (complet)
/differential & carrier ass'Yeeeesscosscccsccscceccccscesssoasssl
2 681 0347 00 Carter de différentiel (complet) (avec cvettes)
/differential carrier ass'y (with cups)eesocccscessccccsssssscensl
3 105 0028 00 Cuvette de roulement/bearing CUDeseceseesecososcecsnconsansanassl
4 105 0026 00 Cuvette de roulement/bearing CUPeccccssccocssscscosscoscscsssscsl
5 682 0029 00 Bouchon d'Tnspection (complet)/inspection hole plug ass'V.eseess2
6 106 0056 00 Joint torique (1 7/16™x 1 11/16"x 1/8")
/0" ring (1 7/16"x 1 11/16"X 1/8")eececcocccccsonccccascsces el
7 414 4844 00 Joint torique/"0" Tingesceccessccoscoissccscsssssssscsscossosssel
8 681 0285 00 Différentiel (complet)/differential ass'y ceeecococsccosccsccsaal
9 608 0240 00 Plaque de verrouillage/crown gear bolt 10CK.eeessosccsscscscesssd
10 103 1160 00 Couromne & pignon (ensemble) (5.83 A 1)
/crown gear & pinion set (5.83 t0 1)ecescscscocooscncesoscocasasl
11 660 8066 00 Boulon/crowm gear bolfescosccscssessscsscsscsssscscscosoossssssl?
12 608 0024 00 Fngrenage pignon/pinion gearcceccececsssscssssssssscosssssscocssld
13 114 0163 00 Rondelle de butée/thrust washereeecsceessocssccssososssscssssosssh
14 114 0162 00 Rondelle de butée/thrust Washerc.esssessssococsosssssssssscssossh
15 371 0031 00 Goupille (1/8" dia.x 3/4"L.)/cotter pin (1/8" dia.x 3/4"L.)eccs.6
16 608 0026 00 Engrenage pignon/pinion gear.sceccecscceccossesocsssossasacsssnsssh
17 608 0013 00 Rondelle de butée d'engrenage/brake drum washersceeceessescssscss?
18 608 0015 00 Engrenage planétaire/planetary gearccecesecsccscccscssssssossscsh
19 391 0036 00 Rondelle (13/16™x 1 1/2"x .120")/washer (13/16"x 1 1/2"x .120").6
20 389 8008 00 Ferou (3/4” N.F.)/hex slotted mut (3/4" NeFe)eooooooscsoscosssash
21 371 0033 00 Goupille (1/8" dia.x 1 1/4"L)/cotter pin (1/8" dia.x 1 1/4"L)...6 -
22 105 0025 00 CBne de roulement/bearing COME.e.cssoscesssscasscssssscscossssasd
23 660 8063 00 BOULON/SCTEWe 05 c0sssss0coscososssscsossscascssosccascassosnsssash
2% 396 4028 00 ficrou (1/2" N.F.)/hex slotted mit (1/2" NeFe)eeeeeeonosncenncnssh
25 608 0019 00 Goujon/dowel piNecsesceccsccsessosssosscnsosscscascassssncosssssh
26 608 0002 00 Tambour de frein de la direction/steering brake drimescececssosss?
27 389 8004 00 ficrou (3/8" N.F.)/hex Tt (3/8” NoFe)eeeeeenconsoncennsansonnssl?
28 608 0011 00 Engrenage de tambour de frein (avec douille)
/brake drum gear (with bushing)eecsesscesscscscoscocasccsosacsns?
29 105 6001 00 Douille/brake drum gear bushinge.cecsoece-sosccssccsscscosccsssssl
30 608 0067 00 Rondelle de sfiret&/brake drum bolt 10CKesescsccsocsscssocscccsssh
31 309 8008 00 Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 15/16"L. gr.8)
/screw (3/8" NoFox 15/16"L. gre8)cccsscococcocscacccccassosonsol
32 682 0022 00 Boftier central & latéraux du différentiel
/differential center & side cases aSS'Yeceesccoosscososcsscscoasl
33 608 0076 00 Manchon/S1eeVe. s eeocosscsoscncscoscoscssasnscacssssescaccosssnsssl
34 105 6002 00 Douille d'engrenage pignon (petite)/bushing (small)ececcccecscodd
35 105 6003 00 Douille d'engrenage pignon (grande)/hushing (large)ececcccssccssb

SECTION 08/2
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DIFFERENTIEL / DIFFERENTIAL
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SECTION 08/1-3



DIFFFRENTTFL/DIFFERENTIAL

NO RfF.
REF. NO.

36
37
37
37
38
39
40
40
40
40
40
41
42
43
44
45
*46
47
48

49
50

51
53
54
55
56
57
58

58
59

*60
61

*NOTE: Ces pidces ne sont pas disponibles
pour le service.

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOME. PART NO.

105 €007 00
608 (045 00
608 (044 00
608 0099 00
105 0027 00
608 0003 00
608 0207 00
608 0005 00
608 0006 00
608 0009 00
608 0063 00
105 0029 00
106 3002 00
660 8043 00
608 0008 00
660 8006 00
608 0135 00
105 0024 00
106 0054 00

608 0121 00
300 9001 00

399 8007 00
108 7008 00
108 7088 00
608 0190 00
103 9008 00
399 8012 00
309 8084 00

300 9043 00
309 8063 00

103 9007 00
608 0134 00

DESCRTPTION QTE
qQry
Douille/Bushingsesceosoeoscscsscsscossesassosssssscscssocssssasel

Cale de 005" /shim 005" cccosccccccsccscccacssnssossscacasosssARe |

Cale de +010"/shim 010" ccscccsasssssessscsscsccsscscososssschaRo
Cale de .015"/shim 015" ccoocecccssccscsassssnsosssssssssosassleRe
Céne de roulement/bearing CONEsscessscssecssscssascaasassasssosol
Manchon de pignon/drive pinion sleevecccsscecccocoscsocsasscasssl
Cale de .008"/shim 008" ccocoscesccssssssscccsccsosossssnosssoleRo
Cale de .005"/shim 005" ccsscccccssscssscasscasccnsscsnsossssalleRe
Cale de .010"/shim «010"ccacscososcccossscscssososassasssssscheRe
Cale de .015”"/shim «015"coscosscsccscscssossosssssssesssosssassfeRe
Cale de .020"/shim 020" cceccoccocccccoccccsocscsscccsacssscsclaRe
Cone de roulement/bearing CONEesessososscscscsoossscooosasscscosl
Disque de retemue d'huile/pinion gear housing oil sealeccccosscssl
Fourche de pignon/companion flangee.ecessscssscssosssasccssossssl
Rondelle/pinion flange locking washeT.o..cecececscoscsscocsssscal
Boulon/pinion flange bolf.csecccocascsscsscscossssasasassacans el
Baque d'ajustement (avec cuvette)/bearing adjuster (with cup)...2
Cuvette de roulement/bearing Cupe.csccscses cesasess cecssecsonsssl
Joint torique (15/16"x 9/16"x 3/16™)

/70" ring (15/16"% 9/16™x 3/16")esessesscasccccocscscssconcasonal
Plaque de retenue/"0” ring retainerecccccscescosescecsssssscsssc?
Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

[screw (1/4" NoFox 3/4"Le rs5 BePe)evecsososcsscsscasonccsossash
Rondelle de sureté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/6")eccocccsccascoccacacsclt
Bouchon de vidange/differential drain plugescccesscccssssccscccs?
Bouchon de vidange/differential drain plug (magnetic)eecesscscesl
Couvercle du différentiel/differential cOVereccecsecascacacssassssl
Joint d'étanchéité/differential cover gasketoesssssecssssccsssssl
Rondelle de sireté (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16")eecccccccccccascssldt
Boulon (5/16" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

Jbolt  (5/16" NuFox 3/4™L. 8re5)ecccccscscccoccosossnscnssansssll
Boulon (5/16" N.F.x 1"L. gr.5)/bolt (5/16" N.F.x 1"L. gr.5 B.P).4
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 1 1/4"L. gr.5)

/bolt (3/8" N.F.x 1 1/4"L. gr.5).., ceeso e o e s0vaseap seld
Joint d'8tanchéité/differential "U” gasketecssosscssascsssssssssl
Jauge de niveau d'huile/oil level gauge.ecececsccscscoscsssssccssl

*NOIE: These parts are not available
for service.

SECTION 08/4
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ACCELERATEUR / THROTTLE

01/84

SECTION 10/1



ACCEIERATEUR /THROTTLE

NG REF.
REF. NO.

W 0 NV w i

10

12
13

14
16
17

8

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

610 0285 00

610 0187 00
121 0039 00
365 0011 00
610 0186 00
399 8007 00
380 6019 00
610 0189 00
371 8002 00

114 2390 00
114 0473 00
385 5013 00
371 8012 00

114 0446 00
114 0837 00
610 0135 00
300 8041 00

399 8012 00
380 6022 00
616 0074 00
320 1061 00
392 0014 00
385 5013 00
610 0157 00

610 0139 00
414 0189 00
321 7000 00

DESCRIPTION QIE

4

Arbre transversal (accélérateur)

/throttle cross Shaftesecescosssecacosesroceoescsesnsscocosoanssl
Support de la pédale/pedal SUPPOTtecceccoccsorcsoscccooccconesss?
Pédale de 1'acc€lérateur/throttle pedalecececesscccscccoccscocasl
Boulon (#l4x 1/2"L)/screw (F14x 1/2"Le)eceeeceeccccscososccscass?
Support /throttle pedal bracketeeeececcccccsoscccoacscsssosossssssl
Rondelle de siireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")esccececcoccscscsoscs?
Ferou (1/4" N.F.)/hexe mut (1/4" NeFe)eeeerooosoessoosoososnosns?
Tige de 1'accélérateur/throttle 10deceeccecococcsocssssassossssesl
Goupille (3/32" dia.x 3/4"L.)

[cotter pin 3/32" dia.X 3/4"Le BeP)ecoscecocoococscscnncnscns cee?
Cable (accélération)/throttle cablececececcocecccsscssoosas cossool
Pivot/throttle SWivelesececoescccscccccosacscccosansocacscosossosl
ficrou (#10 N.F.)/hex nut (#10 NoFe)eceeeereeeeocoscoscscsccscone
Goupille (1/16" dia.x 3/4"L.)

[cotter pin 1/16™ diaex 3/4"L. BeP)ecoceocccocovsoccscscccososs?
RESSOTt/SPTiNgeceesescossssascsssscsccsancassnssssssssncanssssssl
Cable d'étrangleur/choke cablesscecesssscoscoococoseconssacnsocsl
Support (cAble)/throttle cable bracketeecceeeeecececoosccssssssssl
Boulon (5/16" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

/screw (5/16" N.Fox 3/4"L. @re5)eccccsccccaceccsccsoacascoscseasl
Rondelle de siireté (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16")ccccecscsccscccsssel
ficrou (5/16" NoFo)/hex Tt (5/16” NeFo)eoseeseooncansencasenaesl
Attache/clampecoseeescocsssscscsassssocsssssssssscssssssscenssssl
Boulon (#10 N.F.x 1/2"L.)/machine screw (#10 N.F.x 1/2"L.)v.....1
Rondelle de siireté (3/16")/lockwasher (3/16")ccccccoccccsccccscsl
Ecrou (#10 N.F.)/hexe mut (#10 NoFe)eeeeeneooooccoscosocscoccoasl
Support (ressort)/spring bracketesescececscosccsccccscocscssosossl
Pivot/shut Off SWivel.eceecococccoscscosscssssascsssscssosssssssanl
Agrafe/retainer clipe.... eececcececcaccasececcscssasccacacsscasaal
Boulon(#5 N.C. x 3/8"L.)/bolt (#5 N.C. X 3/8" Le)eecscscccscessel
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ARBRE DE COMMANDE / PROPELLER SHAFT

€l 8
Sl RENEREEE [« WaREINRNECEEENC

— 4K

NOISSIWSNVHL / SISSILIA 30 31108 /

o~

Ll

P

01/84

SECTION 11/1



ARBRE DE COMMANDE/PROPELLER SHAFT

NO REF.  NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION QTE
REF. NO. BOMB. PART NO. Qry
1 103 0369 00 Arbre de commande (complet)/propeller shaff ass'Veeeosesceesosool

2 300 8125 00 Boulon (7/16” N.F.x 1 1/2"L. gr.5)

/screw (7/16" NoFox 1 1/2"Le @re5)ccecccceccccscsssccsososssnessh
3 398 2026 00 Ecrou (7/16" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (7/16" NoF.)eeeeoocoaenoeossh
4 102 2441 00 Boulon en “U"/"U" BOlteosccsccssoscossscrocsssnsassscsosscsosssol
5 103 0054 00 Armeau fermoir/snap Tingsesseecscscasccs-esssscoceccccsscsscscsed
6 103 0077 00 Fnsemble cache poussiére & rondelle d'étanchéité

/dust cap & washer Kitececeoossscascocssosssscsacasssscessasasssl
7 103 0059 00 Rondelle/crk washere.cooesscsseaccssssssosssscoacoscsoansssssssl
8 103 0013 00 Fourche/sleeve yoke aSS'Veseossssacscscsososscsccsccsonssocssssol
9 103 0007 00 Ensemble pivot & roulement (avec amneau fermoir & graisseur

3 pression)/journal & bearing kit (with snap ring & grease

FAELATIZ) e e eneencanecossesecansoncaonsossoossanssassnsssnsssssonsl
10 103 3178 00 Fourche/end YoKesecscoocecsossssssssosssssesccascsassssssssnsassl
11 103 0368 00 Ensemble pivot & roulement (avec anneau fermoir & graisseur

d pression)/journal & bearing kit (with snap ring & grease

FAEEINE) ¢ eeeononnecnnconssonsenssnnsonssnssansonsconsosssnsssnsl
12 103 0009 00 Contre-fourche/flange YOKesesossessossccscsssscsnssaosansssaanasl
13 301 7003 Q0 Boulon (1/4" N.F. x 1" L. gr.8)

/bolt (1/4" NoFe X 1" Lo gre 8 BePo)ecoccccocsosacsosscncasasassl
14 399 8007 00 Rondelle de sfireté (1/4™)/lockwasher (1/4")ecosococoocaccccoscselt

SECTION 11/2
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NO REF. MO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION QIE
RFF. NO.  BOMP. PART NO. qry
1 114 2389 00 Amortisseur/Tubber MOUNtessscecoccsocossccssosscssnssssssssosssaslt
2 114 2163 00 Rondel1e/Mashersescoccesococsosssscscsasscssssosssascocssssssssal

3 301 7229 00 Boulon (5/8" N.F.x 3"L. gr.8)
/screw (5/8" NoFex 3"Le 27e8 BePo)eooscccssccssssssscscsssescssch
4 386 7132 00 Ferou (5/8" N.F.)/elastic stop nut (5/8" NeF.)eoeescossccocaosssh
5 114 0692 00 Filtre/air cleaner elementssescosocscsecscsosscsssssssssoseoasssal
*6 608 0252 00 Support (boyaux)/hoSes SUPPOTLececcsccoseosccosesssascsssssascansl
7 102 4042 00 Boulon/SCrEWe e e eoossscasassocsssssasscsssssssssssssosassscacssasl
8 301 7003 GO Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 1'L. gr.8)
/hex screw (1/4" NoFex 1"Le gre8 BePo)ecococesosscssasassssacanal
9 399 8007 00 Rondelle de sireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")eccscecsosscccscacsasl
10 380 6019 00 ficrou (1/4" N.F.)/hex. ut (1/4" NoFe)eeeeseeencacncnasnsoacnseol
11 114 0675 00 Filtre 3 air/air cleanerecoccccoccecssscscossssoscossossosscsascl
12 305 3042 00 Boulon (5/16” N.C.x 3/4" L. gr.5)/
‘ [screw (5/16™ NeCox 3/4" Lo gre5)ececocosscscssasscoccssscsscansth
13 399 8012 00 Rondelle de sireté (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16")ccecocesosscccocasalt
14 612 0126 00 REAUCEEUT/TeAUCET s coososscsoscccoossosssssossssscssoossssannancsl
15 670 1209 00 Coude en caoutchouc (90°)/rubber elbow (90°)eccccceccoccacascsasel
16 661 2162 00 Coude 90°/e1bow 90°%.seococoaccossocasscscnssasssssssacssossssasal
17 108 8009 00 Collier de serrage/hose Clampscsecessssscsscssssassosccssasssssol
18 661 2054 00 Fntrée d'air/air inlet hoodecesessesscccasssossssscscssacsscoossl
19 114 0674 00 Collier/mounting bandescescsescsssesecocscsscassossassocsascsosel
20 612 0365 00 Support arridre du moteur (droite)/R.H. rear engine supporte....l
21 612 0366 00 Support arridre du moteur (gauche)/L.H. rear engine supporte....l
22 399 8011 00 Rondelle de sfireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8")eccecscsoscsccccsscsssd
23 396 2024 00 ficrou (3/8" N.F.)/hex. mut 3/8" N.F.)eeeseencareioncncasasccess
24 612 0367 00 Support avant du moteur (droite)/R.H. front engine supportec.c..l
25 . .612.0368 00 Support avant du moteur (gauche)/L.H. front engine support......l
301 6124 00 Boulon (7/16" N.F. x 1 1/4"L. gr.8)
e Jscrew (7/16" NoFo X 1 1/4"Le 87e8)ecccacassocncassossacsoacscasd
. 3920026 00 Rondelle de siireté(7/16")/lockwasher(7/16")eeecoocosccsssssssssad
. 100-9030 00 Moteur (Perkins)/engine (Perkins)eeeeocesssscccossasssssssscsssel
29 102 2440 00 Support (filtre a 1'huile)/oil filter suppOrtecescscesecscscecessl
30 301 7003 00 Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 1"L. gr.8)
o /hex cap screw (1/4" NoFox 1"Le gre8 B.Pe)ecacososccssossosccsssl
31 398 2019 00 ferou (1/4" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (1/4" NoFe)ecossocosascssssse3
2 102 2442 00 AdApLEUr/adapteTs seseeoseseseaansnossssanoasasssossssssssossassl
33 108 5148 00 Adapteur (filtre 3 1'hulle)/adapter (0il filter)eeescoccscsssssal
34 108 5101 (O Coude (filtre 3 1'huile)/elbow (0il filter)eeecosocecscscosossssl
35 661 2157 €O Adapteur/adaptersseeessesssscsssssscsoscnsoascsoscosassssssesssal
36 108 0024 O Adapteur/adapterecesseesescooscscssasoascssosssosssossasssossossl
37 108 5066 00 Coude 90°/€1boW 90%.csaeeccossscsssssossanssanansscanscosasssossl
38 6120369 00 Boysau (mni de raccords)(3/8" dia.x 35" de longueur)
LA /bulk hose (with Fittings)(3/8" dia.x 35" 10ng)s-cceosscccassansl
39 612 0370 00 Bovau (mmi de raccords)(3/8" dia.x 27" de longueur)
/tulk hose (with fittings)(3/8" dia.x 27" 100g)seccesecssscacocesl
40 Support (£iltre)/filter SUPPOTteecsesscescsoossascssesoanassssesl

*NOTE: Cette f)iéce n'est pas disponible
pour le service.

612.386 00

*NOTE: This part is not available
for service.
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CARBURANT /FUEL

NO REF.
REF. NO.

%16

1

2
3
4

~N N L

O

10

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
*22
23

24
25

26
27

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

680 2018 00
613 0245 00
661 3010 00
110 0008 00
373 4061 00

114 0010 00
108 0012 00
300 8041 00

399 8012 00
396 2022 00
305 2044 00

670 1501 00
398 2022 00
613 0246 00
107 2015 00

108 4016 00
108 4044 00
108 4049 00
108 4082 00
615 0071 00
300 9081 00

399 8011 00
612 0161 00

300 9083 00

399 8011 00

+ 380 7024 00

408" 8005 00
107 2016 00

" ¥NOTE: Ces pidces ne sont pas disponibles
pour le service.

DESCRIPTION QIE

Réservoir 3 carburant (complet)/fuel tank ass'Veeeecoceoocacsoossl
Réservoir 3 essence/fuel £anK...eceecoossccssssscsoacscosssosassl
Indicateur jauge d'essence/fuel tark gaugE.scscscccccccscnssnsosl
Joint d'8tanch&ité/gasketeescesseoscscsscssonssonssoccassassscssl
Boulon (#10 N.C.x 1/2"L. gr.2)

/machine screw (#10 NoCox 1/2"Le 8re2)eecccecccsscsocossncssssssd
Bouchon/fuel tank Cap.esececscsscoscosscsscssccossosconsssssssssl
BOUChON/PlUge e o e sooecsasososcscnnssasasseccooosssncssssssssssnal
Boulon (5/16" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

/screw (5/16" NoFox 3/4"Le @re5)eoecccscescsossssacasccoascsssonel
Rondelle de stireté (5/16")/10ckwasher (5/16™)eoeoenennenneneensd
Eerou (5/16" N.F.)/hex mut (5/16" NoF.)eeeoeeoosoococsosocnnonons?
Boulon (5/16" N.F.x 1 1/4"L. gr.5)

/screw (5/16" NoFex 1 1/4™Le 8re5)ecsceccassscssacoascssaoscscosl
Baque d'espacement (caoutchouc)/rubber Washereeeecoesesosssasossl
ficrou (5/16" N.F.)/elastic stop mut 5/16" NoFu)eseseeoesoocossssl
Tuyau d'aspiration/suction Pipeesescsscacssssssoscssssosasocssssl
Boyau (1/4" dia.)(miltiple de 12")

[hose (1/4" dia.)(multiple 12" )ecceoscoccocsoseacscoscansosssssfeRa
RacCOrd/fittingecosecescssoscsssscossssassscassocccsasasosssosssd
Adapteur/adaptersesecessoocscoscsscossscsossoscoaoscssosnanssssl
Raccord/fittingeeseececssssscsscscsosscssosocscssosassssncssoaael
Coude/€1b0We s oo ccocascsassscssssssosossssascscsossonssacscnssssol
Support/fuel line bracketesescoescssssossccscsossossssscscscssesl
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

/screw (3/8" N.Fox 3/4"Le gre5 BePe)eccocoococosacoococsscsasaesl
Rondelle de siireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8")cceassccccsacccscocasl
Support (filtre)/fuel filter SUPPOTtececcsssccsasscssosssoonconasl
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 1"L. gr.5)

[screw (3/8" NoFex 1"Le 8re5 BoPe)eocecococococsasasccaccocoonsol
Rondelle de siireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8")eccccecccsccocasasacel
fcrou (3/8" N.F.)/hexe mut (3/8" NoFe)eeoouoaroccasooossnnnnonel

Collier de boyau/worm gear hose clampeceecsoocosscassscscasssssssl

Boyau de trop-plein (multiple de 12™)
Joverflow hose (MULtiple 12" )eceeecoecoceccoooscscoocscoscssssAR

#NOTE: These parts are not available
for service.
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ECHAPPEMENT / EXHAUST
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FCHAPPFMENT /FXHAUST

NO REF.
REF. NO.

N =

U~ W

DO 0

NO PIFCE. ROMB. DESCRIPTION QTE
BOMB. PART NO. Qry
614 0257 00 Silencieux/mifflersoeccscssccossesoocssccssssscsscssssoassssscesl
300 9001 00 Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

[screw (1/4" NoFox 3/4"Le @re5 BePe)oocoocosscsscsssscssossocnsalt
398 2019 00 ferou (1/4" N.F.)/elastic stop nut (1/4" NoFe)eocsososcossoccssslt
614 0256 00 Tube flexible/flexible tubCececcccccssccssoccsssccsosssoasacoscasl
108 8018 00 Collier de serrage/miffler clampeecesecssoccssccoscsscosssscsscsssl
121 2017 00 Joint d'étanchéité (Perkins #36822111)

Jexhaust gasket (Perkins #36822111)ccccccccccccssssscscsscssssasl
614 0255 00 Tuyau d'échappement /exhaust pipeecesccseccecscsscsccss . |
300 9083 00 Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 1"L. gr.5)/screw (3/8" N.F.x 1"L. gr.5 B.P.).3
399 8011 00 Rondelle de sfireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8")cccscccosccsscssssassld
614 0263 00 Bague d'espacement/SpaceTesecssccssccscsssssssssssssscsasssscssssl

*NOTE: Cette piece n'est pas disponible *NOIE: This part is not available
pour le service. for service.
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SYSTEME FLFCTRIQUE/ELECTRICAL

NO REF. NO PIFCE BOMB. DESCRIPTION QTE
RFF. NO.  BOMB. PART NO. : qrY
1 670 1502 00 Amortisseur/battery shock insulatorescesccsccsccsss cesscccesases 2
2 110 3001 0O Batterie (135A.)/battery (135A.)cccccccccccscccaccs cccccsssscss 2
*3 615 0125 00 Isolateur/battery terminal insulatoTes.secesccoccoscooocascoaassssl
4 615 0293 00 Bride de retenue/battery bracketeeeceessccosccscsosscocsoscssocssl

5 301 7047 00 Boulon (5/16" N.F.x 2"L. gr.8)

/bolt  (5/16"™ NFex 2"L. 2re8 BePe)eosscsccscccscocosasccacsosael
7 398 2022 00 Ecrou (5/16" N.F.)/elastic stop nut (5/16" NoFe)eoooococooccacee?
8 110 0047 00 Dispositif de prise de température (moteur)

/Temperature sender (eNgINE)ecsocsccscososccoessoccscosscscssonsl
9 661 2037 00 Adapteur/adaptercsoccecesscccsocsoscosccsccsssnasssascssasccsssnsl
10 110 1921 00 Dispositif de prise de pression (moteur)

/oil pressure sender (engine)eccesscecssccscccscoccsasscannss eesl
12 615 (299 00 Support (solénoide)/solenoid SUPPOTtessosecssssassscccsss R |
13 114 0877 00 Commitateur de solénoide/solenoid switcheeeesscosssooscsccosscasl
14 300 9001 00 Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

Jscress (1/4" NoFoxt 3/6™Le @05 BaP)eeeusnensnscnsessnonsosonssl
15 399 8007 00 Rondelle de sitireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")eccccccscccccsscsaccs?
16 380 6019 00 Ferou (1/4” NJF.)/hexe nut (1/4" NoFe)eoeoeocoococcsccanccanaces?
17 110 0048 00 Ampérem@tre/ammeter ZaUZE..cecosccsccsssosscsscoscosssssssss eosol
18 110 0045 00 Indicateur de température/temperature Zauges.cseesscosecscscssssl
19 110 0044 00 Indicateur de niveau d'essence/fuel gauge.ceeceoscscss R |
20 110 0029 00 Compte—heures/hour Metersccescososscssscssscsssssssscosossssscasl
M 110 1039 00 Interrrupteur d'allumage/ignition switcheeecoosesossssosocacssssl
23 110 1036 00 Commutateur (chaufferette)/heater switCheoeeecoossssscsosssscsssal
24 110 1038 00 Commutateur (essuie—glace)/wiper switCheeocoeccssss . |
25 110 9001 00 Interrupteur/circuit breakers.cecsecocscsccsosscscscssssssosssssl
25 110 9057 00 Interrupteur (essule—glace)/circuit breaker (Wiper)eececeecscocssssl
26 320 1060 00 Boulon (#10 N.F.x 3/8"L.)/bolt (#10 N.F.x 3/8"L. BePe)ecoccsasssd
27 392 0014 00 Rondelle de sireté (3/16")/lockwasher (3/16")cccccccccccccccccsslt
28 385 5013 00 fiecrou (10 NoFo)/hext mut (F10 NoFe)eveseneonnsoessonsonsonscnsssh
29 110 9040 00 Porte-fusible (6 gangs)/fuse block (6 gangs)ececcscsccsocssscsssl
30 615 0108 00 Cavalier/fuse block JUMPETeececeocescosccccssosescosscsasasssscal

*NOTE: Cette piéce n'est pas disponible *#NOTE: This part is not available

pour le service.

for service.
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SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL
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SYSTEME FLECTRIQUE/ELECTRICAL

NO REF.  NO PIECE BOMB.
REF. NO. BOMB. PART NO.
32 390 4014 00
33 410 9087 00
34 110 9084 00
35 110 9095 00
41 109 0007 00
42 109 1001 00
43 72 110 9021 00
b4 110 6006 00
45 114 2122 00
46 264 1001 00
*47 114 1000 00
48 110 6038 00
49 365 0002 00
50 615 0294 00
51 365 0011 00
52 109 5074 00
53 110 1030 00
54 399 8007 00
55 321 7000 00
*56 617 1239 00
57 300 8041 00
58 399 8012 00
59 396 2022 00
60 661 5051 00
61 110 6035 00
62 121 2066 00
63 109 5059 00
*64 617 1286 00
65 110 1026 00
66 110 1008 00
67 414 1152 00
68 109 5058 00
69 748 0040 O1
70 381 0019 00
71 399 8007 00
72 121 0052 00
73 108 4037 00
- 109 4096 00
- 109 4167 00
- 109 4078 00

*NOTE: Ces piéces ne sont pas disponibles
pour le service.

DESCRIPTION QTE
QTY

RIVEL/POP TiVetesoeooossccossossssesssosscssososccss asssassssssl
Fusible (15A.)/fuse (15A«)ccoccocccscccscccoscccssso-ascosccscssd
Boitier/utility houSingeececocosccccsscsoccsscssscacssasssoscscaod
Collier/headlight rubber Tingeesscseccsccscoscscssssocosscsasceo?
Fiche de contact/snap plugeseccscsiosccsosssssoscsocsoscsassscsdd
Raccord de phare/sealed beam COMNECLOToesocosscsccsssccscssassssl
Attache-fil/sealed beam conmnector Clipecsocscccccscsccsccccccccssd
Phare/sealed beam 1aMpesscscesccocscsosscsosscccsccoacccsnsoonae
Attache/tie mOUNteoceoscsocscsssssccsssoscosascssosssccssssascaol
Ampoule (utilisé avec 1'amp@remétre, 1'irdicateur du niveau
d'essence & de température)/bulb (use with ammeter, fuel

& temperature gAuge)eccececscscscssssssccccssssscsccssssscssssssd
Bouchon (protecteur)/protecting capesssccescsccscsssssscscscssas?
Lumiére intérieure/dome lamp aSS'Veeesceococsacssossscsscsssassasl
Boulon (#10 x 3/8"L.)/screw (#10 x 3/8"L. BePe)escscossssssccassl
Plaque/battery base plat@ececccccccssscscascsccscssosccssssassassl
Boulon (#14 x 1/2"L.)/screw (#14 % 1/2"Le)cccccccocccsccssccocssh
Cable de batterie (positif) (60" L.)

/Battery positive cable (60" Le)ecccsccscoscoscccscscsscscssscassl
Interrupteur de 1'intensité des phares

/dimmer switcheceoeososococscssocaas . |
Rondelle de sfireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")eescocccccscsccoscccsl
Boulon (#5 N.C. x 3/8"L.)/bolt (#5 NoCe X 3/8"Le)ecccsscosccossol
Support (lumiére)/light bracketesesccccccoososcocsssssssssoscsseol
Boulon (5/16" N.F. x 3/4"L. gr.5)

/bolt  (5/16" NoFe X 3/4"Le 8re5)cccccccccccccosscssccscccscsasclt
Rondelle de siireté (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16")ccccosscsccscccsased
ferou (5/16" NoF.)/hex. mut (5/16" NeFe)eocooooooscscssccscscsssd
Lampe—témoin (avec ampoule)/pilot light (with bulb) (0il)eecess.l
Lampe-témoin (lumidre) (haute)/pilot light (high headlamp)......l
DBMAYTeUr/Startere ceescsssccsocssosascsscssssasascsssssascsscssal
Cable de batterie (négatif) (39" L.)

/battery cable (negative) (39" Le)ecoecccoccccccsscsscsssosassossl
Protecteur (fil électrique)/wiring quard.ccecoseccsccssecsccsocsssl
Interrupteur/mini—rocker SWitCheessecsscssscssossssssosssssosssss
Interrupteur (clignotant)/blue flasher switChecoesecssocscssssosl
Attache/nylatch Clampeeeeccececscseocsssecsosccsccscssssscasssscscssd
Cable de batterie(batterie 3 batterie) (5" L.)

/battery cable (battery to battery) (5" Le)ecccccscccsasccccscosl
Amortisseur/rubber shearmOUNteceoscssocssssscsosssccsscssssssssel
Ferou (1/4” N.C.)/Hexe nut (1/4" NeCe)ecooocsososscocsscsscsssscl
Rondelle de stireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")eceocccccascsccossssssdt
Commutateur (pression d'huile)/oil pressure switCheesesssecsssssl
Raccord en "T"/te€ccecsccssccosocsssssccsssssssssescssossssssesasl
Faisceau de fils &lectriques (cabine)

Jwiring harness ass'y (Cab)ecsscccecssccossscsscesosscssssssssasl
Faisceau de fils électriques (moteur de 1'essuie—glace)

/wiring harness ass'y (Wiper mOLOT)ececccccsccccccsccccscsossssssl
Faisceau de fils &lectriques (phare avant)

/wiring harness ass'y (headlamp)eseccoccssssesssccssoccoasscsessl

*NOTE: These parts are not available
for service.

SECTION 15/4
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SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL

SECTION 15/6 -7

01/84

g



SYSTEME FLECTRIQUE/ELECTRICAL

NO REF.
REF. NO.

22

23
24
25
26
27
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

110 9013 00
300 9043 00

398 2022 00
110 6036 00
670 1716 00
672 1705 00
110 9016 00
365 0013 00
110 9015 00
110 7047 00
300 9081 00

399 8011 00
380 7024 00
110 7015 00
110 7045 00

110 7035 00
110 7031 00
300 9005 00

114 1080 00
102 2438 00

102 2439 00

617 1539 00
414 3339 00
414 1874 00
414 0703 00
110 6004 00
110 6002 00
110 7044 00
110 6054 00
373 4061 00
392 0014 00
385 8013 00
110 6057 00

DESCRIPTTON QTE
qry

Klaxon (complet)/ass"y—hOrMeseecssccsscssccscssscssssssssssssossl
Boulon (5/16" N.F.x 1"L. gr.5)

/bOlt (5/16” NuFuxt 17Le 2Te5 BePe)ersensererncnsnsnsncnsnsosnsnsl
fcrou (5/16" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (5/16" NoFe)ieooseccosscasssl
Phare arriére/back—up lighteeececoccccccscosscscsocsccscssssossosl
Collier (phare arriére)/back—up light ringeecseccecscsccccsosccssl
Protecteur (phare arriére)/back-up light.protectorse.ccececcssesl
Réflecteur/reflectOrecescscsccssccsosscsasosssssoocsscsoasssssosel
Boulon (#10 x 3/8"L.)/bolt (F10 X 3/8"L.)eveercnceescesenssncessh
Relai d'avertisseur/horn relayssccscccccscssssscossccsssasssssssl
Moteur d'essuie—glace/Wiper MOLOTeseessecsscsssssscsscsssccccsssl
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

/bolt (3/8" NeFex 3/4"L. gre5 BoePe)occcososssoccoscsssssscccocssl
Rondelle de sfireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8")ccccccccacssssccccccs?
Ecrou (3/8" N.F.)/hex. mut (3/8" NeFe)eooocoosssessoscsccsossssol
Bras/crank armMecceccecscscscscccsscsccssccsessssssssssssssssssssl
Essieu porteur de 1'essuie-glace (complet)

/wiper arm pivot shaft aSs'Veececesossocssocsscssccsccssessssssssl
Bras/pantograph arMeeeseeceocsescocscsescscsososssssosccsccssssssl
Lame d'essuie—glace/wiper blade.ceceecssscossccccscccssossssssocal
Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 1 1/2"L. gr.5)

/bolt(wiper pivot shaft) (1/4" N.Fex 1 1/2"L. gre5 BePe)ecoceoss?
Céble & enveloppe/speedometer cable & housing ass'yeeeecseccassel
Pignon de commande de 1'indicateur de vitesse

/speedometer drive pinion gear.cecccsecccccssesscssccssssssssssssl
Ensemble (adapteur de 1'indicateur de vitesse)

/speedometer gear adapter kiteeeceesseccsecssccsssas . |
Support de 1'indicateur de vitesse/speedometer bracketeessccceesl
Indicateur de vitesse/speedOmetercsececcccsscccccsscssocsscsccsassl
Boftier/case holdereecescosscssosssssosssscscssceasssssossssssassl
fierou 3 ailettes/Wing NUteesesecesescssscscsscsssscssssssssscsssel
Clignotant jaune (facultatif)/amber flasher (optional)escesseec.l
Clignotant bleu (facultatif)/blue flasher (optional)ececececscssl
Bras (essuie—glace) (complet)/pantograph arm adapter kiteeceocesssl
Lumidre (arrét & arriére)/stop & tail lampeececececcccccocsocccccss?
Boulon (#10 N.C.x 1/2"L. gr.2)/bolt (#10 N.Cex 1/2"Le gre2)ecess2
Rondelle de sireté (3/16")/lockwasher (3/16")ccossccsscscssocsss?
ferou (#10 N.C.)/hex. mut (#10 NeCo)oosoosoocososososscsosccscss?
Tumidre/front flasher 1ampeesseccseccesocsscsocossscoososooscssssl

SECTION 15/6

01/84



SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE / ELECTRICAL

SECTION 15/5 -7 01/84



SYSTEME. FLECTRIQUE/ELECTRICAL

m REF‘.
REF. NO.

34
35
36
* 37
* 38
40
41
42
43
4l
45

&

R A A O B 3
I I

%
!

I

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

320 1061 00
392 0014 00
385 5013 00
661 5046 00
661 5052 00
110 1078 00
661 5047 00
617 1585 00
102 2444 00
102 2445 00
300 8041 00

399 8012 00
110 7039 00
365 0011 00
110 7038 00
110 7040 00
107 6007 00
110 7041 00
110 7037 00
110 7042 00
110 7036 00
373 4061 00

392 0014 00

385 8013 00
107 6008 00

DESCRTPTION

QrE
Qry

Boulon (#10 N.F.x 1/2"L.)/bolt (#10 N.F.x 1/2"L. BoPo)ocooccocsod
Rondelle de sfireté (3/16")/lockwasher (3/16™)ceccccccscccscccscsht
ficrou (F10 NoF.)/mut (10 NoFo)eneoeencnsensencencensansancencesh
Coupe~circuit/signal stat comnector (blue flasher).ccccesececcessl
Boftier de fiche de contact/signal stat cOMECtOreccscessccscsssl
Coupe—circuit/flasher signal Stateeecccscssccccscccoscoscssssose?
Interrupteur/signal push button switcheseccscoscccsscossscssssossl
Support (phare arridre)/back—up light SUPPOTtecsccsccsssccccssssl
Joint torique/"0" ringe.ecccecsccscscsccsesscscscssssssssasssssssal
Attache/clampe.coessesossssscsossssssscssosossosscssssscoosassssl
Boulon (5/16" N.F. x 3/4"L. gr.5)
/Bolt (5/16" NoFo X 3/4™Le 8Fe5)ccccccccccsscosscscssssssscssasl
Rondelle de sfireté (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16™)cecccccccsccscccscsl
Support/windshield washer jar bracketeecsesscssssccossossssssssssl
Boulon (#14 x 1/2"L.)(support)/screw (#14 x 1/2"L.)(bracket)....2
Vase/windshield washer jarcsccceecceccccocccsssccssssscssssssssssl
Filtre/windshield wash&r jar filtereeeecccocssoscsccscsssccsssasl
Boyau (multiple de 12")/windshield washer hose (multiple 12").A.R
Couvercle/windshield washer jar capececsccccocoscscoosssssssssssal
Gicleur/windshield washer jeteeeccccocsccsccsscssossssosscsssosssl
Réducteur/reducer s ocsccsssscsscsscssssscccssccsassssssosssassssl
Moteur/windshield washer MmOtOTesesossocscscasosssssssssssssssssol

Boulon (#10 N.C.x 1/2"L. gr.2)(moteur)

/machine screw (#10 N.C.x 1/2"L. gr.2) (motor)..................é

Rondelle de sfireté (3/16") (moteur)

/lockwasher (3/16") (MOLOT)eecccosscosocsssccsssassosscossasssssl
ferou (#10 N.C.) (moteur)/hex. mut (#10 N.C.) (TOLOT)ececsccosss?

Boyau (muiltiple de 12™) (pompe au gigleur)

/windshield washer hose (multiple 12") (pump to jet)eeesseseseAR

*NOTE: - Ces piéces ne sont pas disponibles

pour le services.

**NOTE: Ces piéces ne sont pas illustrées.

*NOTE: These parts are not available

for service.

**NOTE: These parts are not illustrated.

SECTION 15/8
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REFROIDISSEMENT / COOLING
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SECTION 16/1-3 01/84



REFROIDISSEMENT /COOLING

NO REF.  NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION QTE
REF. NO. BOMB. PART NO. Q1Y
1 617 1483 00 Support du radiateur/radiator supporte....e. ceesscasseasisassssas 1
2 300 8041 00 Boulon (5/16" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)/bolt (5/16" N.F.x 3/4' L. r.5).4
3 399 8012 00 Rondelle de siireté (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16")cccceccccccss A
4 396 2022 00 ficrou (5/16" N.F.)/hexagonal mut (5/16" NoFu)eueueeensoneoansacs 4
5 617 1486 00 FEnveloppe/shroudeccceeecc-e treacsscsessssciascessnnne coceseeen ..l
6 114 0763 00 Radiateur/radiator..ccccececcccccccs cossocssscsss ceccssses R |

7 300 9001 00 Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)
/hexagon cap screw (1/4" N.F.x 3/4™L. gr.5 BPo)ececccocaccanas A
8 399 8007 00 Rondelle sireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")cccececcccccccscccsccnse 4
9 380 6019 00 ferou (1/4" N.F.)/hexagonal mut (1/4" N.Fe)eeoeoon. cecoccncane ooh
10 108 0012 00 Robinet (radiateur) (brass)/radiator plug (brass)cceccccccsccsces 1
11 108 8007 00 Collier de boyau/worm gear hose clampecececcscccs coscee cosccscsssce 2
12 300 9001 00 Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)
/hexagon cap screw (1/4" N.Fox 3/4"L. gr.5 BePe)eccccscccccsccss?
13 107 4002 00 Boyau du radiateur (haut)/radiator hose (UppPer)ccecceccocccssosscl
14 398 2019 00 ficrou (1/4" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (1/4" NoFu)eeeeneeonass teeees?
15 617 1900 00 Déflecteur/radiator bafflecccscsccossccccccsssasas cccesccsssss .ol
16 365 0014 00 Boulon (5/16" dia. x 5/8"L.)/screw (5/16" dia. x 5/8"L.)ccccccss 2
17 107 5001 00 Boyau de chaufferette (multiple de 12")
/heater hose (multiple 12").ccecccecccs ceccssccssses ssccsone esoARe
18 408 8024 00 Collier de boyau/hose clampecccccccccccscss B 4
19 107 4021 00 Boyau de radiateur (bas)/radiator hose (lower)ecceccecscsss essoosl
20 108 8007 00 Collier de boyau/hose clampesececsccoosccccccss cccsecsccssce )
21 616 0272 00 Bofte de la chaufferette/heater boXeeeeoeoss ecccscscscesessscsssl
22 114 1393 00 Noyau de la chaufferette/heater radiatorecccceccocscess cecsccscan 1
23 107 7001 00 Moulure de caoutchouc (miltiple de 12")
/doortite moulding (multiple 12")cccecccccccces cececcsccccaces A.R.
%24 616 0179 00 Support angulaire/heater support angle...... cosecces coseces coees
25 363 3103 00 Boulon (#10 x 1/2"L.)/bolt #10 X 1/2"Le)ccececccsccccccsccsasccsd
26 617 2461 00 Plaque (enveloppe)/shroud plate..cecceececcoossscsscssssse ceseees 1
*27 616 0185 00 Protecteur/heater quard (outlet)eceececcececccsoccscoosssasoosasssl
28 391 3007 00 Rondelle (1/8"x 5/16"x .032™)
/flatwasher (1/8"x 5/16"x «032")cccccccccccccccscsscsscccccscnss 3
*NOTE: Ces piéces ne sont pas disponibles *NOTE: These parts are not available
pour le service. for service.

SECTION 16/2 01/84



REFROIDISSEMENT / COOLING
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REFROIDISSEMENT /COOLING

NO REF.
REF. NO.

29
30

*31
32
33

34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41

42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52

53
54

55
56

*NOTE: Cette piéce n'est pas disponible
pour le service.

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

390 4027 00
114 0171-00

616 0186 00
390 4022 00
121 2003 00

122 0008 00
672 1605 00
110 9019 00
391 3017 00

385 5013 00
110 9059 00
616 0029 00
305 3042 00

399 9016 00

670 1603 00
108 8007 00
108 7002 00
108 7056 00
662 6020 00
618 1513 00
300 8041 00

399 8012 00
396 2022 00
300 9001 00

391 3021 00
398 2019 00

108 7011 00
662 6020 00

DESCRIPTION QTE
qQrY
Rivet/pop Tivet.ceeeoscococosscoccccaes cecessescans B |

Matériel d'étanchéité (multiple de 12")

/sealer (MUItiple 12")eeccccceccccccccconococcsoscossossssnsssheR
Support/blower housing SUPPOTTeescsscscccccesescocosscascsosocsasl
RIVEL/POP TIVEEL.eesesoososossonscacscacacccosccsacsacossssosssssb
Chauffe-moteur (600W) (facultatif)

/engine block heater (600W) (Optional)eececececeoceocccecses eoaol
Bouchon du radiateur (13 1lbs)/radiator cap (13 1bS)eececcccses .ol
BoTtier/blower housingeseeceeosceccesceccccecocosscsoscsssssonsal
Moteur (12 volts)/heater motor (12 VOltS)eeeececceccocssosceocss .1

Rondelle (7/32"x 1/2"x .060" gr.2)

/flatwasher (7/32"x 1/2"X <060 re2)eccococccccrccocscsoosoonsos?
fcrou (10 NoFo)/mut (10 NoFe)eeeeseveoocoecoonocosocans ceeened?
Ventilateur/heater impeller..cccocecesccoccccosccccsssassssssssssl
Attache (boyau)/heater hose StTap.seccccscsccssccccccccssssssesssl
Boulon (5/16" N.C.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

/o1t (5/16" NeCoxX 3/4"Le 8re5)eacccccscssoscccccscosscsoannssal
Rondelle (5/16"x 7/8"x .125™)

/flatwasher (5/16"% 7/8"X o125" BePe)eeeceerooneceosescsssssosssld
Bouchon de caoutchouc/rubber plug (radiator)ececcecscecccccscesssl
Collier de boyau/worm gear hose clampe.sssecscsocsscccsccccass eosel

REAUCEEUT /TEAUCET « o 0 aeesocosoccacccssocscssassossoosoncsncossesel
Coude 90°/eI1bow 90°.ceccecccocseccocsccossocssoosocsanscssascesssld
Manchon filet&/half nipplecscecccccccscocscocoscccccscsoncssossel

Protecteur (radiateur)/radiator guardeceececceees. coccssccas sesal
Boulon (5/16" N.F.x» 3/4"L. gr.5)

/b01t (5/16" NoFoX 3/4"Le 8Te5)ececoncccocccncsosonoscsnnnsacess 2
Rondelle de sireté (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16")ccccececcccess ceeesl
fierou (5/16" N.F.)/hexagonal mut (5/16" NoFe)eeeeneeos cececsenes 2
Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

[screw (1/4" NoFox 3/6"Le @re5 BaPe)eceoceocococcoonnasosnnnosns 4

Rondelle (9/32"x 5/8"x .060" gr.2)

/flatwasher (9/32"x 5/8"% 060" gre2)ececcccccacecccscscscosasssd
fcrou (1/4" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (1/4" NoFo)eeeeoseeoeooasesesds
Coude/e1bOWe e oo sseosoosssscsossossssscscsccsosssssscssssssssssasl
Manchon fileté/half nipplececesesccsccscssssocacscssscocccncsosol

*NOTE: This part is not available
for service.

SECTION 16/4
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CARROSSERIE / BODY
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%
e

CARROSSERTE/BODY

NO REF.
REF. NO.

NI WN

11

12
13
14
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25 -
*26
*27

#NOTE: Ces piéces ne sont pas disponibles
pour le service, '

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

617 1470 00
617 2462 00

114 0277 00
399 8012 00
380 9022 00
114 0281 00
114 0633 00
617 1254 00
399 8007 00
301 2009 00

670 1706 00
617 1236 00
305 2000 00

399 8007 00
380 6019 00
617 1256 00
114 1286 00
617 1913 00
300 9043 00

398 2022 00
114 1055 00
323 3063 00
392 0014 00
385 5013 00
114 1287 00
670 2603 00
617 1272 00
617 1273 00

DESCRIPTION qre
qry

Base de siége (avec sidge baquet)

[seat base (with bucket seat)ececssoccesccassossscsscossscsssnssl
Base de siége (avec siége Bostrom)

/seat base (with Bostrom 8eat)ecsoceccccocccocosssscsssosssssasooel
Glissoire de sidge (jeu)/ball bearing sest adjuster (set)secosss.l
Rondelle de sfireté (5/16"/lockwasher (5/16")c.ccesccocsccssccacssh
Eerou (5/16" NoCo)/hex. nut (5/16™ NeCo)ecocococcssccssoncaasascdt
Sidge seul (complet) (baquet)/bucket seat aSS'Veecoseceocoscsocssl
Sidge (Bostrom)/BOSLYOM S€aAteceecscsesscssocsocscosossassssesonsl
Baque d'espacement/Seat SPACETseseseoscscassssssssssscssosssssssld
Rondelle de sireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")ececoossasscccoccecsoht
Boulon (1/4" N.C.x 2 1/2"L. gr.5)

/bolt (1/4" NeCox 2 1/2"L. gre5)ececscccsncsocccssccsscccsscscash
Bouchon de vidange/drain plugeessecceccscccsccosscosscesssssassssl
Tableau de bord/dash plate..secocecsccoococsoscossssssssasscssassl

Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 1/2"L. gr.5)

/bolt (1/4" N.Fex 1/2"Le gre5)ccccccccsscsscscccsasasasnscssssolt
Rordelle de siireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")eceo-ccccsccscacscsseh
Ferou (1/4" NoF.)/hexe mut (1/4" NoFe)oooocosoccssssocsscssossssh
Capot du moteur/engine cOWlingeecsesossecssssssnssosesssssscosssl
Verrou (sans caoutchouc)/catch (w/o rubber)ecseccocacssscoscsscss?
Dispositif d'arr8t/engine cowling StOppercccecccscsscssssscsssssal
Boulon (5/16" N.F.x 1"L. gr.5)

/bolt (5/16" N.Fex 1" @re5 BePe)eossscoccsoosssvosoccsocssasonl
Ferou (5/16” NJF.)/elastic stop mut (5/16" NeFe)eeceoesooscacsens?
Poignfe/door pull hamlle.cecesccssososccssasccscnsscossassssscsal
Boulon (#10 N.F.x 3/4"L.)/bolt (#10 N.Fex 3/4"L. BePo)eceoccoass8
Rondelle de sfiretd (3/16")/lockwasher (3/16")cccccsccscescscscsed
Ferou (#10 N.F.)/hex. mut (#10 NoFe)eoccoosososocosocscsonssocssd
Attache en caoutchouc/Tubber Strikeeseeseoscsossecossosscccsssosld
Protecteur/gromnet e oo sscssssscssssssasscscascssassossscssassassl
Support (plancher gauche avant/L.H. front floor supportescesssssl
Support (plancher droit avant)/R.H. front £loor Supportescecesesl

*NOTE: These parts are not available
for service.
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CARROSSFRIE/BODY

NO REF.
REF. NO.

28

29
30
*31
*32
33
34

35
*36
37
#*38
39
40
*41
42
43
*44
46
Y7
48
49
*50
51
52

53

54

*NOTE: Ces piéces ne sont pas disponible
pour le service.

NO PIECF BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

300 9001 00

399 8007 00
380 6019 00
617 1553 00
617 1261 00
617 0172 00
371 8002 00

414 1183 00
617 1420 00
114 0039 00
617 1238 00
365 0013 00
114 0867 00
617 1422 00
365 0014 00
617 1554 00
617 1555 00
114 1076 00
390 4024 0O
390 4030 00
107 9082 00
114 1075 00
390 4024 00
300 9043 00

391 3023 00

398 2022 00

DESCRIPTION QIF.
qry

Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

/screw (1/4" NoFex 3/4"Le @re5 BiPo)ecocescocsocccsscncssasscanclt
Rondelle de siireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")eccccococsasscscssoscalt
Ferou (1/4" NoF.)/hexo mut (1/4” NoFe)eocsososcoooccscccccoocscolt
Plancher avant/front floOTeeocosasccossocscsscsasssscassssosssssl
Couvercle/front flOOr COVETsscessscscsosscsnssssscsscssosssossssl
Cheville/hinge pPiNeecsccssescsscscocosssncocssscasososocssooansosld
Goupille (3/32" dia.x 3/4"L.)

[cotter pin (3/32" dia.x 3/4™Le)ecosocccsscsosoasscsossssacoscoel
Cheville/hair PiNsecossccesosccsscesossoscccssossssoscososassssssl
Plancher arriére/rear f100T.ecccossoocsscccososscescsosossscosssl
Ceinture de sécurité/safety belteocecssccscosccssccsscsossonsssssel
Rallonge/seat base extensiOnssscsscseesssssscsscossosssssssacassl
Boulon (#10x3/8"L.)/screw (#10x 3/8"Le)ecccccscocacoccscosssacsel
Ceinture de sécurité (&paule)/safety belt (shoulder)ecoccsssecssl
Déflecteur/front bafflececsccsscssccsocssossssscsssosssssssssssnl
Boulon (5/16" dia.x 5/8"L.)/screw (5/16" dia.x 5/8"Le)ecscecocss?
Porte d'inspection/inspection d0OTesssosscosssscsosssscsocsosssel
Plaque (penture)/hinge plate.cscscesnscocssccssescscsssooscosescl
Crochet /catchescocscooscsooocsossssssssassssscncsssocssosssscsscsl
RIVEL/POP TAVEE ococooososasoasssosssssasasssossosassssscoasessslt
Rivet /pOp YiVetesssossesscosssasssoscsscconscsssasasscosascsssssd
Pare—chocs/rubber BUmpeTcsescoosscsscsssscsosssassssosscssssesssl
ResSOrt /COMmp. SPTANg.seecocossossssscsssascososnsscssscssossnsssl
Rivet /POp Yivetecsosoecosscsscscsscscssossacosssssssssessasssesalt
Boulon (5016" N.F.x 1"L. gr.5)

/bolt 5/16" N.Fox 1"L. gre5 BePe)ecosoccoscccococsscosssaoesacesdh
Rondelle (11/32"x 11/16™x 060" gr.2

[flatwasher (11/32"x 11/16"x 060" gre2)ccccccccsccocsocsossocsstt
ficrou (5/16" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (5/16" NeF.) seococcscscscsslt

*NOIE: These parts are not available
for service.
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SECTION 17/6 -7



CARROSSFRTE./BODY

NO REF. NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION QrE
REF. NO. BOMB. PART NO. qry

F— 681 0250 00 Cabine (compldte) (avec portes)/cab ass'y (with doors)ecccoocsssl
* 1 617 1121 00 Cabine/cabscssecosocncssasssssossssasscsossossscossssscsssscsaosl
2 617 1123 00 Porte (droite)/R.H. dOOTecosocoscascsasoncsscasccsnssscsannosoasl
2 617 1124 00 Porte (gauche)/L.H. dOOTeescsssssssscassoosssosasassosossssasossl
3 365 0011 00 Boulon (#14 x 1/2"L.)/screw (licence plate)(#14 x 1/2"L.)eesecs.1
4 107 7012 00 Moulure de caoutchouc (multiple de 12")
Jrubber moulding (MULEIPLE 12" )eeeeeseereneesenceroseonseese AR
5 390 4023 Q0 RiVeL/POP TiVeltossoccosococscccsscscsssossssesssosssssssossasssll
6 111 0043 00 Vitre (pare-brise)/windshield glasSeeeccesccccscoccocssosossocsal
** 7 107 8004 00 Moulure de caoutchouc (multiple de 127)
[weather strip (wedge) (multiple 12")ccvccucscacsccessssocssssAeR
*% 7 107 8005 00 Moulure de caoutchouc (multiple de 12)
fweather strip (channel) (multiple 12") AR.
8 111 1012 00 Vitre (arridre)/rear glasSceecccssecssscscoscssossossssososssssal
9 114 209 00 Fenétre (porte droite)/R.H. side door windoWeesescecsccssssesassl
10 114 2097 00 Fenétre (porte gauche)/L.H. side door windowWesssocessssscssacassl
11 390 4002 00 Rivet (porte)/pop rivet (dOOT)ecescooscccscscssscsscssaossasesedl
12 305 4084 00 Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 1 1/4"L. gr.8)
/bolt (3/8" NoFax 1 1/47L. 2re8)ecccccsocscoccssssscssocnsacossshh
12 301 7085 00 Boulon (3/8" N.Fex 1 1/2"L. gr.8)
/bolt (3/8" N.Fox 1 1/2"L. 2reB BuPo)ececcsosccoscocscosssossss?
13 399 8011 0 Rondelle de siireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8")cccccoscscscossncssssh
14 380 7024 00 fierou (3/8" N.F.)/hexte it (3/8" NoFu)ueeeressecncnsoncosonannasbd
15 107 7003 00 Moulure (entre le chissis & la cabine) (multiple de 12")
© [doortite moulding (between frame & cab) (multiple 12")...... AR
16 617 0919 00 Plaque de retemue/ldtch stopper retainerceccesccceccssscacssssssosl
17 617 0920 00 Ferrure de verrou/latch StOPPErscccccccsscossocssocsassscasccsacl
18 303 8003 00 Boulon (1/4" N.Cox 3/4"L.)/bolt (1/4" NoCox 3/4"Le)eccoaccocssodds
19 134 0575 00 Dispositif de sfireté (droite)/cab R.H. 1ockeescesocsocsscssoaossl
19 114 0576 00 Dispositif de sfireté (gauche)/cab L.He 1ockeesasccossoccsasosessl
20 321 7100 00 Boulon (1/4" N.C. x 1/2"L.)/bolt (1/4" N.C. x 1/2"Le BePe)eossse8
21 399 8007 00 Rondelle de sireté (1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")eccccococsccossocsscsslt
22 385 8019 00 fierou (1/4" N.C.)/hexte it (L/4" NoC.levesesenssonenssnsansneesh
23 114 0578 00 Poignée/locking handl@eecesscocsssocssscsccoscssccssasssssossssal
24 323 3063 00 Boulon (#10 N.F.x 3/4"L.)/bolt (#10 N.FoxX 3/4™Le)ccoccccsccccsssh
25 114 2088 00 Vitre fixe/fixed panel £lassc.cccsscscocsscscscossccoonscsscsssoscd
26 114 1055 00 Poignée intérieure/door pull handle..cccecesoccoocsscoscasssassacl
*NOTE: Ces piéces ne sont pas disponibles *NC'TF: These parts are not available
pour le service. for service.
; *#: NOTE:  la longueur des moulures de caoutchouc *% NOTE: Both weather strip (chammel & wedge) have the
v est la méme: same length:
o Pour le # 6 111 0043 00 Pare-brise 130" de long For # 6 111 0043 00 Windshield 130" long.
Pour le # & 111 1012 00 Vitre (arriére) 87.25" de long For # 8 111 1012 00 Rear glass 87.25" long.

SECTION 17/6 01/84



CARROSSERIE / BODY
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SECTION 17/5 -7



CARROSSERTE/RODY

NO RFF.

27
28
~q

o

#10

32

34
35

37
38
39

40
41
41
42
43

45
46

*NOTE: Cette pidce n'est pas disponible
pour le service.

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

323 3061 00
114 2089 00
107 9033 00
617 1392 00
300 9001 00

301 7006 00

398 2019 00
114 0972 00
305 2000 00

398 2019 €0
365 0014 00
300 8046 00

398 2022 00
617 1556 00
617 1557 00
617 1122 00
390 4022 0O
114 2092 OC

114 2093 00 -

107 7007 00

DESCRIPTION QIE
orY
Boulon (#10 N.F.x 1/2"L.)/bolt (#10 N.Fox 1/2"L. ReP.)eceoeccos.8
Vitre (coulissante)/sliding panel glasS..ccecccococsercscscscassl
Pare—chocs/rubber BUmpeTscosescsacoossccssossosssoascconcocsoassl

_Plaque d’arr8&t/door SLOPPETeccssccscoscscsossoasssascsscasccsssel

Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

/holt (1/4" N.Fox 3/4"Le 0re5 BePo)ecoocscsocasoscsscncsssosnoash
Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 1 3/4"L. gr.8)

/holt (1/4" N.Fex 1 3/4"L. gre8)ececcececcesnccoocossccncssnonel
ferou (1/4" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (1/4" NoFu)eeeecseccnccacans .6
Miroir/rear view MiTTOTocoseccescsscosccssasssnssnsssssoss eocsss 1
Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 1/2"L. gr.5)

Jscrew (174" NoFox 1/27L. gre5)eccosccsccssscscscscoscacososssasl
ferou (1/4" N.F.)/elastic stop nut (1/4" N.Fe)eeuieocosoossscacas

Boulon (5/16" dia.x 5/8"L.)/screw 5/16™ dia.x 5/8"L.)eseccocccscss 4

Boulon (5/16” N.F.x 1 3/4"L. gr.5)

[serew (5/16" NoFox 1 3/4"Le gre5)eescccccsccssoscocccccccncssosl
ferou (5/16" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (5/16" NoF.)eeeecococcocaaes?
Protecteur (droite)/R.H. light guardeccescceccoccccoes sesessssssl
Protecteur (gauche)/L.H. 1ight guard.eececoccccescccscsscscssonsl
Penture (porte)/door hinge.eesesscocosscssosccsccosassssssoasassl
Rivet (penture)/rivet (hinge)ecscocscscscancoscocsasossanoscsandl

Tige d'arrét/position Jock bareeseecsssccacscosocss csososesossossd
Bouton/lock har Knoheeoscecscssccsssoscsssscscssscsssssacssssased
Moulure de cacutchouc (multiple de 12")

/half round moulding (multiple 12").cicccscoscscscss cosscessssolleR

#NOTE: This part is not available
for service.

SECTION 17/8

01/84.



GRATTOIR/SCRAPER
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SECTION 25/1 01/84



GRATTOT! /SCRAPER

NO REF.
FEF. NO.

w £ W0 e

~

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

680 0270 00
625 0046 00
380 7028 00
300 8152 00

625 0045 00
300 8154 00

392 0028 00
371 0126 00

625 0060 00

DESCRIPTION QIE
Ty

Charrue en "V" (compléte) (48")/"V" plow ass'y (48" )eceececessssl
Lame/"V" plow cutting edgeescccosccscesccosssscocscssossscossscel
ferou (1/2" N.F.)/hex. nut (1/2” NoFe)oeoceosssoccacocssssasaessl0
Boulon (1/2" N.F.x 1"L. gr.5)

/bolt (1/2" MN.Fex 1"Ls gre5)cccccccccccssccsscccsscccoscsssscsed
Semelle/ V" PloW ShOCsecssscssssocsscsscossscssssssssassossscosel
Boulon (1/2" N.F.x 1 1/2"L. gr.5)

/bolt (1/2" N.Fex 1 1/2"L. gre5)ecocccccssosccossssscssscssnssll
Rondelle de stireté (1/2")/10ckwasher (1/2")eeeesecovssonnsconsesd
Goupille (1/4" dia.x 2 1/2"L.)

[cotter pin (1/4" dia.x 2 1/2"Le)ecccosccacscosososccsccsssseasal
Cadre de fixation/"V” plow adaptor framEessessssccsscsscsscassesl

SECTION 25/2

01/84



GRATTOIR/SCRAPER

SECTION 25/3 -5

01/84

i



( RATTOTR /SCRAPFR

NO REF.
REF. NO.

2-16 .
2-16
2 .

2

12
13
14
14

15

NO PIECE BOMB.
BCOMB. PART NO.

680 0833 00 ~

680 0832 00
625 0227 00

625 0263 00

625 0229 00

625 0229 00

625 0253 00
301 7172 00

389 8042 00
114 1117 00
603 0064 00
603 0063 00
380 6035 00
625 0018 00
625 0017 00
387 2028 00
387 2028 00
371 8008 00
360 8005 00
360 8005 00

105 6009 00

DESCRIPTION qrE
qQrY

Niveleuse \(c'dmpléte) (70")/straight blade ass'y (70" )ececossssssl
Niveleuse (compléte) (58")/straight blade ass'y (58" )eccocscsccsl
Partie inférieure (avec grattoir 58")

/lower blade (with scraper 58" wide)escssescsscsssososscesocscnal
Partie inférieure (avec grattoir 70")

/lower blade (with scraper 70" wide)eeeocoscocoscsoscsacsssosassl
Tige (charniére) (avec grattoir 58")

/blade hinge rod (with scraper 58" Wide)esscecscssosscsccosssssoh
Tige (charniére) (avec grattoir 70™)

/blade hinge rod (with scraper 70" Wide)eoeecescocsocsoosocssnssalt
Appui du TessOTL/SPring S€atccescccsscsccsscsccccssscossascasssol
Boulon (1/2" N.F.x 6"L. gr.8)

/oIt (1/2" NoFeX 6"Le 2reB)eccsscosscsosccssoncsscsasccosssossl
Ferou (1/2" NoF.)/hexe mut (1/2" NoFe)oocsooocccococosoassncccsel
Ressort /blade SPringessscocssocossssosscsssscsssososassoscscsssnl
Rondelle de caoutchouc/Tubber padeesssescecsssscsccsssscassosscsl
Rondel1e/Washerscescssocecoscscscssssascnsoscsassacacsaassasssaol
Eerou. (3/4" NoF )/nut (3/4” NeFa)eoesoocaasceccocessscnconnsoessld
Lame (avec grattoir 58")

[cutting edge (with scraper 58" wide)ecosccoecosvcasonsscnoscasel
Lame (avec grattoir 70™)

/cutting edge (with scraper 70" wide)eeeseccoccosssoscsssosssacnl
ferou (avec grattoir 58") (1/2" N.F.)

[eslok mut (with scraper 58" wide) (1/2” N.Fe)ecococsncosansscce?
ferou (avec grattoir 70") (1/2" N.F.)

feslock nut scraper 70" wide (1/2" NoFo)eoosocoococssscssscesssad
Goupille (1/8" dia.x 1"L.)

/cotter pin (1/8" dia.x 1"Li BePe)osecssessscscscssccsccossanaasd
Boulon (avec grattoir 58") (1/2" W.F.x 1 3/8"L. gr.8)

/bolt (with scraper 58" wide) (1/2" N.F.x 1 3/8"L. gr.8 B.P.)...7
Boulon (avec grattoir 70") (1/2" N.F.x 1 3/8"L. gr.8)

/bolt (with scraper 70" wide) (1/2" N.F.x 1 3/8"L. gr.8 B.P.)...9
Rotule (manchon sphérique)/self alignment bushingessseccecsssococsl

SECTION 25/4

01/84



GRATTOIR/SCRAPER

2

SECTION 25/3 -5 ) 01/84



GRATTOIR /SCRAPER

NO REF.  NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRIPTION (TE
ary

.. REF. NO. BOMB. PART 1NO.

16 625 0275 04 Douille/Bushinge sccececsocccocacssccoscsscccososcsscessscssccsssd
17 625 0274 Q0 Cheville/pinNescocococoscososssaascacssccssassssscscscsssosnsssssl
18 625 0277 00 Support du chasse—neige/blade support bracketes.osssceocosscososl
19 625 0271 00 Cheville (avec goupille)/angling pin (with cotter pin)eccsccccsocsl
20 371 0062 Q0 Goupille (5/32" dia.x 1 1/4"L.)

[eotter pin (5/32" diaex 1 1/4™e)sseccscsconcossosccoascccsssasl
21 662 5005 00 Boulon (pour charrue droite)

/bolt (use with straight blade)eoecececescscossssoscsssssssassasl
21 300 8252 00 Boulon (pour charrue en "V") (3/4" N.F.x 1 1/2"L. gr.5)

/bolt (use with "V" plow) (3/4" NoFex 1 1/2"Le 8Tre5)ccccccscocscol
22 625 0272 00 Cheville/pineeccccevoscsccnossoccnssacasncssssanssosscssonassasal
23 Plaque de retenue/support bracket Iugecscsecoccssscsccsssoscnsasaodt
24 670 2501 00 Rondelle de caoutchouc (pour charrue droite)

/rubber washer (use with straight blade)esescscccccoscsssosconsssl
24 625 0030 00 Rondelle de cacutchouc (pour charrue en "V")

/rubber washer (use with "V ploW)eecscesccscosocassssscsssssssssl
25 625 0066 00 Rondelle (pour charrue droite)

/washer (use with straight blade)ecsseocsscoesscsscoacassansososl
25 625 0029 00 Rondelle (pour charrue en V")

[washer (use with "V PloW)esesescsoccocsascscsssssasassccssasssl
26 389 8005 G0 ficrou (3/4" N.F.)/hex. slotted mut (3/4" NoFe)ocososscoccsossssal
27 371 0064 00 Goupille (5/32" dia.x 1 3/4"L.)

Jeotter pin (5/32" diaex 1 3/4™Le)eccccsossonccsosssscoscscessssl
28 371 0123 00 Goupille (1/4" dia.x 1 3/4"L.)

/cotter pin (1/4" dia.x 1 3/4™L.)ecoescsscscsocoscsssssssasososad
29 114 1106 00 Manchon amortisseur/silent blockesszosecessscsscsosecosssscscsssal

SECTION 25/6

01/84



HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC
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SECTION 26/1



HYDRAULIQUE/HYDRAULIC

NO REF.
REF. NO.

YN AW N

~

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
21

22
23
24
25
26

27
28

29

31
32

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

626 0915 OC
114 0587 00
662 6210 00
108 7076 00
108 5029 OC
626 1783 0C

108 5014 00
108 7042 00
626 1782 00

108 5087 GO
118 0037 00
108 5082 00
626 1149 00

108 5247 00
115 0007 00
108 5202 00
108 0014 00
108 5458 00
626 0874 00

115 3233 00
115 3232 00
108 5101 00
108 4041 00
626 0849 OO

108 7037 OO
115 3068 00

108 5173 00
114 1104 00
108 7043 00
108 7058 00

DESCRIPTION qrE

8

Qry

Réservoir d"huile/oil tanKeeseoscossssooscscoscsoocssssssascanasl
Filtre du réservoir d'huile/oil tank strainer SCreemeescescoosssl
Coude/e1hOW. e oeooecsesssossoososasccsccssssassssansass secsscosan 1
Douille de réduction/reducing bushingecssecocsssacscsscosoccsasssl
Tuyau (mAle)/male PIpee.cossoscssssccsacsccossososccssnsssosnassl
Boyau & H.P. (mmi de raccords) (3/4" dia. x 17 1/2" de longueur)
/H.P. hose (with fittings)(3/4" dia. x 17 1/2" 1ong)eececcceocasl
Adapteur/adapterescoocesssosssssscosscssssocscecasscssasssscsessl
Coude 90°/e1b0w 90° . esoescaccsosossscscocssoaccsosoonsssssssossal
Boyau 3 H.P. (mumni de raccords) (1/2" dia.x 25" de longueur)
/H.P. Hose (with fittings) (1/2" dia.x25" 10ng)eccececocccoscossl
Tuyau (mAle)/male Pipesesesccscoccscscasocacoscsccssaceccassaonsl
Pompe hydraulique/hydraulic pulDescossscscsosccossccsssscscsssssl
Coude/swivel @1hOWssesoeossossosoassssosssssscscooascoassscsasecs
Boyau 4 H.P. (mmi de raccords) (1/2" dia.x 57" de longueur)
/H.P. hose (with fittings) (1/2" dia.x 57" 10ng)eccccsocacecasasl
Coude 45°/e1bow 45% . cecoaccscsccsoasssacsoscasanscsssosssssssassl
Valve hydraulique/control valve.seesssescsscocssscsscsssosossessl
Douille de réduction/reducing bushingeeceesceoscsccccosssosscssoss?
Coude 90°/street €1bow 90°.cesscccccsoncassossssassossssssconoasl
RACCOTd/ CONNECEOT s o e e cooss0ccscsasocoscscssssacsssanssasansascscd
Boyau 4 H.P. (mmi de raccords)(1/2" dia. x 61" de longueur)
/R.P. hose (with Fittings)(1/2" dia. X 617 10nE)eessnrnonncseersl
Noyau du filtre/filter elementeesecosccccssccosssscscscososcosasl
Filtre (complet)/oil filter ass'y (15 PeSel)eeccccccsccosscccaosl
Coude 90°/e1bow 90 cocscsccssscocsoscccoccoscasssoscnscssnncnsel
Coude 90°/e1bow 90° . ccscocosssccoscsossssnsscccsosocsocsosonsnnsl
Boyau 3 H.P. (mmi de raccords) (3/8" dia.x 50" de longueur)
/H.P. hose (with fittings) (3/8" dia.x 50" 1ong)eceeccccccoccase?
Manchon/nipplec e csesssccsseccscscsscsaossoscosssssssassconcsssosl
Restriction pour billes de retenue

/check pOppet Tetrictor.scsecsecessesssscssssnscoccssoasossassnsl
Conduit (mAle)/male pipeccccscscoccsvcacacsssossaccscscssscncassl
Cylindre (complet)/cvlinder ass'Vesoeccscccccsssscssconccsscsassl
Manchon filet&/close nipplecesesssscccsccssssccssossssccsoscssssl
Coude 45°/e1boi 45°%..cc0cc0sosescasscsscssscsssnscssscoasssosasal

SECTION 26/2

01/84



HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC
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SECTION 26/3 -5



AYDRAULIQUE /HYDRAULIC

NO REF.
FEF. NO.

U WN

~

10

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

31

32

BOMB. PART NO.

626 0915 00
114 0587 00
108 7043 00
108 7076 00
108 5029 00
626 1783 00

108 5014 00
108 7042 00
626 1782 00

108 5087 G0
118 0037 00
108 5082 00
626 1149 00

108 5247 00
115 0008 00
108 5202 00
662 6210 00
108 5458 00
626 0874 00

115 3233 00
115 3232 00
108 5101 00
108 5066 00
626 0849 00
626 1082 00
115 3068 00
626 1083 00

108 7037 00
626 0854 00

108 5117 00

DESCRIPTION QIE
Qry

Réservoir d'huile/oil tankessecososoocossocccccscoossssscossasasl
Filtre du réservoir d'huile/oil tank Strainer cccecsssscccsscsosl
Manchon filet&/close nippleccessccecsocosssccoasaccsscasosssnscsl

Douille de réduction/reducing hushingeecosocossossscccsos cosense 1
Tuyau (mile)/male pipeesccecscossossscasoscsvscossssssssonce cesal

Boyau 3 H.P. (mmi de raccords)(3/4" dia. x 17 1/2" de longueur)
/A.P. Hose (with fittings) (3/4" dia. x 17 1/2” long)eesesccccssl
Adapteur/adaptercceccscosesoscssssoascscsosssscsssssscoossasssssl
Coude 90°/elbow 90°%.cceccosscccsccasossoccssncncesaasoansncsooasl
Boyau 3 H.P. (mmi de raccords) (1/2" dia.x 25" de longuewr)
/H.P. Hose (with fittings) (1/2" dia.x25" 1ong)secccccccocscsssnl
Tuyau (mAle)/male Pipesecccsoccsecsscsssoscccccsossscssssasasasosnl
Pompe hydraulique/hydraulic pumpeccsscococsceosccscsscssssssscssl
Coude 90°/swivel e1bow 90°%.ccoconsscccasssasssconcosscsssosasssel
Boyau & H.P. (mmi de raccords) (1/2" dia.x 57" de longueur)
/H.P. hose (with fittings) (1/2" dia.x 57" long)eccceccccscoassol
Coude 45°/e1bow 45%cesceosccscooscscscsccsoscsssssssssasascsscssl
Valve hydraulique/control valve as8'Veecscescsscscsssssoasssscssl
Douille de réduction/reducing bushing.eeeooe- sessesesescescssessl
Coude 90°/e1boi 90%cccecoccssacssscssoscossscnsoososcsssssscsasel
RaccOTd/COTMECEOT e o e e 0o oecoscncasosssansosscnassosssasessssssssl
Boyau 3 H.P. (mmi de raccords) (1/2" dia. x 61" de longueur)
/H.P. hose (with £Tttings)(1/2" dia. X 61" 1008)ecesssoeccornsssl
Noyau dir filtre/oil filter elementcscsccecosscsecscescsssssssssol
Filtre (complet)/oil filter ass’y seeccsccoscccessesocssssssssssl
Coude 90°/el1bow 90°%.ccececonsosacosssccossassooccssscnssanccsasclt
Coude 90°/e1how 90%.cceecscsscsosscnsocsscscssssassasscosscsssseld
Boyau 3 H.P. (mmi de raccords) (3/8" dia.x 50" de longueur)
/H.P. hose (with fittings) (3/8" dia.x 50" long)esocsscsoscscnss?
Boyau 3 H.P. (mmi de raccords) (3/8" dia.x 58" de longueur)
JH.P. hose (with fittings) (3/8" dia.x 58" 1ong)eecseosccocconssl
Restriction pour billes de retenue

/check poppet TeStriCtOrccccscccsccsccacscosscsssasnssssssssscssl
Boyau 3 H.P. (mmi de raccords) (3/8" dia.x 24" de longueur)
/H.P. hose (with fittings) (3/8" dia.x 24" long)ececssecccsocccssel
Manchon filet8/nipplesccoscescccscsscsscsscccssssssssosscssossassl
Boyau 3 H.P. (mmi de raccords) (3/8"dia.x 44" de longueur)

/H.P. hose (with fittings) (3/8" dia.x 44" long)ecescesscsscsssa?
Coude 45°/e1bow 45°%.0ccoooscnsocssscasoscscoscncsasssascosacsoscl
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HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC

LE——u —9t
mm\n(l.lu ————— ———————— 7 ~||_
£E— ~~¢¢ 6S i
(3HoNvo vww%_._,_:ouzmummm_@ﬁw .w (LIOHG) FYIVINONY IHANITAD |
A9 HITONV H HIANITAD ¥ITONY HY |
~ tE _ F{—He — — —— —
- I 4 )
| : |
Ve pzmsumwzmoz« a INA

IAIVA NOIHSND z—1 |

. az !
s m 008 ‘I'5d _

; — 908 .&\ _ V9 € ~HIOAN3S3Y V “

, 9 £-3NVL

2 ze F | “

_
HIOLIVYD NA 3MANITAD /OT _ r u 9
HIANITAD H3dVHOS / L. / — £ * | B
€ T4 J | |
— | b e e e
mm 1
| | 0¢
8 | © | /
8L
/ J A p d
lllllllllll T T L )

_
|
"HYD'0d / ‘81 0021 - IATVA \ Il o%

%y ‘I'Sd 0021- 3ATVA
A ] £l

Py m:m._.os_..mz_ozm‘ N

M — 1
] \ ‘Wd'9 P-"HYO'0d/'81006I -unzzom\.\ V_.

‘Wd'9 $-"1'Sd COSI -dNNd

— 9

[ NOILOINLS3Y
vz 4/||

HOLOIMLSaY
o
/ \
(74

174

01/84

SECTION 26/3 -5



BYDRAULIOUF./HYDRAULIC

NO REF. NO PIECE BOMB. DESCRTPTION QrE
REF. NO. BOMR. PART NO. qQry
33 108 5173 00 Adapteur/male pipe adapter.eccccccccsscsssscsccscscscns ceasace eee3
34 626 0855 00 Boyau 3 H.P. (mmi de raccords) (3/8" dia.x 21" de longueur)

/H.P. hose (with fittings) (3/8" dia.x 21"1ong)eccocsccsocssccss 2
35 115 0021 00 Valve/cushion valve..cecocccocccscccssse eocovccascosssssacss cesone 1
36 114 1104 00 Cylindre angulaire (droite) (de levée)

/angler cylinder (R.H.) (and 1lift cylinder)eecssccoccces cesssssons 2
37 114 1105 00 Cylindre angulaire (gauche)/angler cylinder (LoH.)ececccoocscoscs]
38 108 4041 00 Coude 90°/eIhow 90°cececeoccocscscscccscsoassccocsssossccssaase 0ol
39 108 5203 00 Raccord en "T"/Tecececcaccans cececccccccas cecoens S |
40 108 5204 00 Raccord en "T"/Te€ccecoccccscccscns R |
41 108 7058 00 Coude 45°/e1bow 45°%cccacaccccoocsccsss cesscnscssaces cccoscsseses 1
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HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC

SECTION 26/7
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HYDRAULIQUE,/HYDRAULIC

NO REF.

w N

~N oY

*9
10
11

*#NOIE: Cette piéce n'est pas disponible
pour le service.

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

115 0007 00
399 8011 00
300 8088 00

114 0200 00
626 0846 00
626 1705 00
371 8002 00

115 3228 00
115 3056 00
115 3221 00
115 3343 00
115 3344 00

DESCRIPTION QIE
qQry

Valve hydraulique (compléte)/Control valve ass'y ececocccsscscssl
Rondelle de stireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8")cccecccsocacsccsscscel
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 2 1/4"L. gr.5)

JhOTt (3/8" NuFox 2 1/4"Le STe5)veesecnsensnscnsonsessncosonsnss3
Bouton/Knobe e eeesesescssccssssssscsssscassasssscsssssssnssasssasl
Manette de la valve/valve 1eVeresccceces-sccssscssossossssasssal
Tige/rodececccccascasass csssescasessanssaras ceccsscssccasccsasss 1
Goupille (3/32" dia.x 3/4"L.

/cotter pin (3/32" dia.x 3/4"Le BePe)eocerooocccosccsscscsscossel
Soupape de siireté/refief valve ass'Veeseococcosccccsosscssssscsal

Chapeau de caoutchouc/rubber bonneteseecseccosssocsssssssssscs ceesl
Ressort/float centering springecsee.. cessee secescassee R |
Trousse de réparation/service Kiteescsoosssssossssssassssascsassl

Trousse d'étanchéité (comprend les joints torique & les
rondelles d'absorption/seal kit (consist of "o™ rings &
back—up ringSeccsccccococssoccssssosscoscssccencecccscssosscscasl

*NOTE: This part is not available
for service.

SECTION 26/8
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HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC

VALVE SPK4-4
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HYDRAULI OUE. /HYDRAULIC

NO REF,
RFF. NO.

4-\&;(\))—-‘

W00~

10
11
12
13

*NOTE :

NO PTECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

115 3228 00
115 3343 00
115 3056 00
115 3221 00

115 3342 00
114 0200 00
626 0853 00
626 1707 00
371 8002 00
626 1705 00
115 0008 00
399 8011 00
300 8088 €0

115 3341 00

Cette piéce n'est pas disponible
pour le service.

DESCRIPTION Qe

<

Soupape de sfireté/relief valveosssscccessccsscsscsocsscnscnsnsasl
Trousse de réparation/service Kitessosooseossssoccoscnsoosscnsasl
Chapeau de caoutchouc: (protecteur)/rubber bometeocsocssssossos esol
Ressort de centrage de position flottante

/float centering SpYingesssssecsosossesocoossssocassssossssesossl
Trousse de réparation/service kiteesoecosococsossssosscsscsosaasl
Bouton/Knobe s eessecocsoecosssscoossscsssnssssossssascsossssssssl
Manette de valve (angulaire)/hydraulic lever (w/angler).“,..,...l
Tige/T0dcsosesssocososscscsssssnscsososscsccscsnsssosossssssssscsl
Goupille (3/32"x 3/4"L.)/cotter pin (3/32"x 3/4"L. B.Pe)ececossod
Tige/1T0de ccovoocscocssoossosssssasssscscsnocossssnssssscoosesonsl
Valve hydraulique (compléte)/control valve ass'y. cecsecsscsces ool
Rondelle de sireté (3/8")/lockwasher (3/8")ccccscscoscssscscsssel
Boulon (3/8" N.F.x 2 1/4"L. gr.5)

bolt (3/8" NeFox 2 1/4"Le gre5)ecsoscocccssccsccsscsossansossased
Trousse d'&tanché&ité (comprend les joints torique & les

rondelles d'absorption)/seal kit (consist of “o" rings

& back—Up 1ingS)ecccccossooceccsacosassocsccssscasascscscasssssal

*NOTE: This part is not available
for service.

SECTION 26/10
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HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC
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HYDRAULIQUE/HYDRAULIC

NO RFF. NO PIFCE ROMB. NO. PIECE VICKFRS DESCRIPTION OTE
RFF. NO. BOMB. PART NO. VICKERS PART NO. qQry
1-22 118 0037 00 V10F-1P2P12A4F-11 Pompe hydraulique/hydraulic pumpesesecescvosacscss?
1 118 1169 00 320353 BOUCHON/DLUS. ¢« e e seeeonsonssonsoncessasossnncnnesl
2 154129 Joint torique/"0” Tingececcccscoscoccsascssnsssncal
3 118 1170 00 389460 ReSSOTt/SPringescescscssssccsssssscasassssssscnsasl
4 118 1171 00 386524 PisSton/pisStOnessccscsssssssccscssocsscscsoscsasssasl
5 376605 Couvercle/coverceoessessscsssscssssssssoscassssssl
6 1278-B Boulon/SCreW.cssecosscoscsssacsssssas cosscassssessl
7 118 1161 00 155023 Anneau fermoir/snap Tingeeceecccoscsscoososssscssasl
8 : 345262 ReSSOTL/SPTingescscosasasssossssosssasasssasscsssal
9 199822 Joint torique/"0" ringeesecesssssosesssssscssosacsl
10 374343 Plaque/pressure plat@seececcscsosossossscsssssssossl
11 317681 ROTOL/TOLOT e« s covsonssoscsocossoacoossosossonosassl
12 923499 Fnsemble d'ailettes/vane kitescoocosocsssssssoscsl?
13 317675 Plaque (collier)/ring 1
14 231042 Cheville/pin.scecsscesscscsccsssssosscsssssnsssssel
15 199823 Joint torique/"o" ring.escseccos eeccvcosccecsssecol
16 352699 BAEE/BOAY e « s o e oneenonsocencnncosossosnsnsoncnscnssl
17 1273 Boulon/SCTEW. o sassssos0soesasssssosssnssssrasssssel
18 263585 Rondelle d'dtanchéitd/shaft sealecscsssosssocsssssl
19 118 1026 00 106641 Ameau fermoir/retaining ringe.cesecocscscosscssasal
20 118 1172 00 148423 ' Roulement /bearingecceeeeess secessescsascscsssosens 1
21 118 1173 00 87541 Amneau fermoir/retaining ringeececsccoscosscoasonsl
22 118 1174 00 375480 Arbre (13 dents)/pump shaft (13 toOt)eeeososassessl

- 118 1175 00 923470 Trousse de la cartouche (comprend les piéces
#9, 11, 12, 13 & 15)/cartridge kit (consist of
items #9, 11, 12, 13 & 15)eeeeneees R |
- 118 1176 00 923548 Rondelle d'&tanch&ité (comprend les piéces

#2, 9, 15 & 18)/seal kit (consist of items

2, 9, 15 & 18)eeecncenesercncsceocssosnscnsansansl
23 121 2058 00 Trousse de raccord de la pompe

/hydravlic pump adaptor kiteeessosocssoscocscsasas 1

SECTION 26/12 01/84



HYDRAULIQUE / HYDRAULIC
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HYDRADT IQUE/HYDRAULIC

NO REF.
REF. NO.

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

27
28
29
31

32
33

34

*NOTE: Ces piéces ne sont pas disponibles
pour le service.

NO PIECE BOMB.
BOMB. PART NO.

115 3068 00

115 3254 00
115 3255 00
115 3232 00
115 3233 00
626 0915 00
670 2602 00
626 0015 00
399 8007 00
300 9001 00

114 0010 00
300 8041 00

399 8012 00
114 0587 00
114 1104 00

625 0273 00
670 1501 00
371 0123 00
39 2022 00
114 1122 00
114 1135 00
114 1121 00
106 0019 00
106 0031 00

106 0006 00

106 0063 00

106 0064 00
106 3047 00
106 0021 00
115 0021 00
301 7049 00

398 2022 00
305 2044 00

398 2022 00

DESCRIPTION QIE
qrY

Restriction pour billes plongeuses

/check poppet TeStIiCtOTescecscoascososscsssssosccsanssasssassssl
Restriction/restrictOrescesccccscosscscsssssssoesoossosssaosaassl
CheVA11e/PiMle e e eoneasonsosencossssasescnsossasessncsssssnssasesl
Filtre (complet)/oil filtersocoscocsccecsocsossccssscsssssssscascsl
Novau du filtre/oil filter elementeccccsccssscccsscossssssossscal
Réservoir d'huile/oil tanKescscoecesccsosssccascsssscssascssnsasl
Joint d'étanch&ité/oil tank cover gasket.eeesececcossscssssssssnsl
Couvercle/oil tank COVET.cecsecososscosssscssscssscssscassassssssl
Rondelle de sfireté 1/4")/lockwasher (1/4")ccocscccacoscsocsoassll
Boulon (1/4" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

[screw (1/4” NoF.x 3/4"L. gre5 BuPe)ecessscocsosossoscossesosssll
Bouchon/o0il tank Capescescscscsssscsscsossscssssssssscsssssssssal
Boulon (5/16" N.F.x 3/4"L. gr.5)

[DOLE (5/16" NuFuX 3/b"Le Ee5)eeecnscnsecancsecconscassonconss?
Rondelle de sfireté (5/16")/lockwasher (5/16")ccccccscovcccscsasel
Filtre du réservoir/oil tank strainer SCIeeN..secscscocsssssscssl
Cylindre de levée (complet) (pour grattoir)

/1ift cylinder ass'y (fOr SCTaper)ccscscccsccscosvscsssncososssal
Cheville (haut)/upper pPiNesceccsscoscascsscossssosscssosossssssal
Support en caoutchouc/rubber support (Spacer)scccccssessccsessssl
Goupille (1/4"dia.x 1 3/4"L.)/cotter pin (1/4" dia.x 1 3/4"L.)..2
Berou (5/16" NoF.)/hex. mut (5/16" NeFe)ecoosaocoscoscscoscanssol
Tige de piston/chrome shafteececsscsccscossesssssocosccsssssssssl
Chapeau de piston/piston headeceescccoscssssscssoscoscssssossassl
Douille/guide bushingesssececescscsossssossssssossssossassssscssl
Joint torique (1"x 3/4"x 1/8")/"0" ring (1"x 3/4"x 1/8")cccesc..l
Joint torique (1 1/2"x 1 1/4"x 1/8")

/70" Ting (1 1/2°% 1 1/47K 1/8" ) eurencsne nnsonesoeesessonsoncesl
Joint torique (2"x 1 3/4™x 1/8")

/0" ring (2"x 1 3/4"% 1/8")eceesconccsccccccoscossessacscsonssnl
Joint torique (2"x 1 5/8"x 3/16™)

/70" Ting (2% 1 5/8"K 3/16™)eeueeneencasencnsaceasnsnscnsasassl

Rondelle d'absorption/back—up ringeseccccsccssososssscosassosssc?
Segment racleur/Wiper ringsssececsosscssssssssecossoasosossosessl
Rondelle d'absorption/back=up ringessecsesccscsccsosssscssossssssl
Soupape d'amortissement (compléte)/cushion valve ass'Veeeosossssl
Boulon (5/16" N.F.x 2 1/2"L. gr.8)

JbOTt (5/16” NoFux 2 1/2"Le @Fu8 BaPe)evneevsesnncsscescsoncenssl
Fcrou 5/16" N.F.)/elastic stop mut (5/16" NeFe)ocoscooscooscocsc?
Boulon (5/16" N.F.x 1 1/4"L. gr.5)

/bolt (5/16" N.Fex 1 1/4"L. gre5)ecocccccoccsscsccsccasssssosscsl
ferou (5/16” N.F.)/elastic stop mut (5/16" NeFe)eososseccoasosesl

*NOTE: These parts are not available
for service.
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' OUTTL & DECALQUE/TOOL & DECAL
NO REF.  NO PIECE BOMB.
REF. NO. BOMB. PART NO.

*1-4 680 2019 0O

pour ‘e service.

DESCRIPTION ' QrE
qQry

Tl‘OUSSE d'OutilS/tOOl bOX kito‘ooe--oc-n-ooco-oe‘olo-.n..aol.eoo-].

1 629 0008 00 Dispositif de drainage (purgeur)
' /track adjuster bleederececsccsssssccccssssscscsssssnssssanssossl
2 629 0005 00 C1€ pour chapeau de moyeu/hub cap wrencheccscsscscacossccssccscsl
3 180 4072 00 Guide de conduite (frangais)/safe driving guide (french)...c....l
3 180 4073 00 Guide de conduite (anglais)/safe driving guide (english)eccocossl
4 180 1102 00 Catalogue de piéces (Bombardier)/parts mamual (Bombardier)eceece..l
4 180 0055 00 Marwel du conducteur (Bombardier)
[operator's manual (Bombardier)eccoceccssccsscocssssssasssossossl
4 180 2083 00 Maruel de réparation/shop mamualeesececccscosasesosssssssscsoncal
5 114 0320 00 Décalque "huile hydraulique”/"hydraulic 0il” decalecscsscecsssssl
6 114 0300 00 Décalque "attachez votre ceinture de sécurit@" :
/"fasten seat belt"” decaleeccsccccsossssccsssscsssossssosscsssoasl
7 114 0715 00 Décalque "diagramme de vitesses™
/"selector diagram” decalescecscccossccsscossscssccosscsssssssnol
8 114 0413 00 Décalque "Bombardier”/'Bombardier” decaleccceccosccoccsccscsscss?
9 114 0304 00 Décalque "pression des pneus 100 min. 110 max.”
/"tire pressure 100 min. 110 max." decaleecccccccsscoscocscssassl
10 114 0130 00 Décalque "F-L" (réservoir d'huile hydraulique)
/7full 1ow" decalecccsccsccccscsosscsescsssosscosassssnoascsossel
1 114 0325 00 Décalque "Bombardier"/"Bombardier” decale.cececccesccccsasssscsccl
12 114 1058 00 Décalque "mise en garde du frein”
/"brake warning” decalesccesesocessscsssscssossssasansosscasnscsosl
13 114 0755 00 Décalque "huile"/"0il" decaleecsecocescsesscocsoacsssccsccccscacssl
14 114 2627 00 Décalque "SW 48 DA"/"SW 48 DA" decaleeeeecesccncnccacnsenasaancsl
15 114 1913 00 Décalque "carburant diesel”/“diesel fuel” decaleccossccosccoccssssl
.16 114 0884 00 Décalque "clignotant, phare avant, phare de recul & chaufferette”
/"flasher, headlight, back-up light & heater” decaleccccccccsscsl
*17 - 114 0885 00 Décalque “démarreur, allumage"/"starter, ignition” decalcesscss.l
18 114 1004 00 Dicalque "avertissement”/"warning operation” decal.ccescsccscsscl
*NOTE: Ces p: 8ces ne sont pas disponibles *NOTE: These parts are not availalbe

for service.

MISCFl1 ANFOUS/DIVERS 2 g T

0N1/R4




./

wd
o
Y




e AT

e

O o

e e
R R
S

SR

SRR
e

S
BN
O

S




3

BOMBARDIER

Syed




